A publication of Sum5 Communications, LLC

AUGUST 2014

VOL. 5 NO. 3

COMPLIMENTARY

a summer
to learn
and grow!
Students & Staff Prepare for the
Best School Year Yet.

Special Pulol n
Out Sectio-n45
Pages 41

A Magazine Dedicated to Life in Davie County

2

Fall 2014

School
How is it possible that another summer is coming to a close?
It seems like yesterday we were wrapping up another school year, making plans for some of our
favorite months of the year, hoping to find some time to relax, unwind and mainly, SLOW DOWN.
It seems like I blinked and the stores are now full of school supplies and my boys are ready to pick
out their back-to-school loot. I have to say, I do find that as I get older, time seems to move faster —
I’m sure many of you can relate.

Wendy H. Horne
Publisher, Editor
Photo courtesy of
KM Photography;
www.kaylamcmeans.com

We are excited to bring you our 5th Back-to-School issue of DavieLiFE. Looking back over the past
few years, it has been amazing to look at the progress this “little magazine that could” has made. The
changes we have gone through, the growth we’ve experienced, the support we have sustained — it has
truly been a blessing. This issue has once again been a labor of love for myself, but it has largely been
made possible due to the commitment of many who work tirelessly to make DavieLiFE a reality. I will
always be grateful for the dedication of LinTaylor Marketing Group and Molly Ridenhour — they do
so much that makes the publication what it is today….for all that you do, I thank you.
As always, this Back-to-School issue includes valuable information from Davie County Schools. Be
sure to take advantage of the centerspread that is designed to help you remember important dates
and other relative information. We hope you’ll remove the centerspread and display in a location at
home or work. We also want to call your attention to the advertisers that are included on the calendar
materials. These businesses and organizations are partners of Davie County Schools and with their
support, enable DCS to secure our centerspread each year—we hope that you will make an effort to
support these entities in return and thank them for partnering with our community school system.
I’m proud to announce a new program we are rolling out I believe will be not only great for the
supporters of DavieLiFE, but tons of fun for our readers. Discover DavieLiFE will launch with a Girls
Night Out event in early October. We believe this event (as well as other Discover DavieLiFE events)
will serve to further expose our supporters to individuals by allowing DavieLiFE to coordinate fun
events. Our first Discover DavieLiFE is scheduled for Friday, October 3, BUT, so we don’t let the cat
out of the bag, read all about this inaugural event on page 13.
As always, we appreciate the involvement of our readers but also our supporters who make the
magazine possible. We cannot stress enough how important it is for you to thank these supporters
when you are “out and about” — remember, without them, DavieLiFE would not be what it is today.
So, as we all begin to prepare our internal clocks for earlier bedtimes and what we all hope will be
peaceful mornings (my household is crossing our fingers on this one), I wish each of you have a
successful school year and fantastic fall season.
Wendy Horne
Editor/Publisher,
DavieLiFE Magazine

Look for
these scissors
throughout to
find moneysaving coupons!

DavieLiFE.com

3

In This Issue
Publisher

Wendy H. Horne
Sum5 Communications, Inc.

Editor

Campers Inn: Ensuring Customers are
Treated Fairly and with Respect . . . . . 8

Contributing Writers

Building Conﬁdence this
Fall at the Davie Family YMCA . . . . . 11

Wendy H. Horne
Melinda Beauchamp, Amy Boardwine, Chad
Bomar, Erica Bost, Beth Cassidy, Joel Edwards,
M.D., Eleanor Fuller, Jennifer Snow Hire,
Dr. Allison Lyerly, Laura Mathis, Kathy Miller,
Ellen Newman, Brandi Patti, Sidniee Suggs

Photography
Captured by Brandy
KM Photography
One Shot Photography

Graphic Design
LinTaylor™ Marketing Group

Account Manager
Molly Ridenhour
For information on how you can
support DavieLiFE through advertising,
contact us at info@davielife.com.

Comments
wendy@davielife.com
DavieLiFE Magazine is a publication of
Sum5 Communications, Inc.
P.O. Box 2184
Advance, NC 27006
Tel. 336-941-3090 • Fax 336-218-6346
© Copyright 2014 DavieLiFE Magazine

Want to learn more
about advertising in
the next edition of
DavieLiFE?
Advertising is available on a
ﬁrst-come, ﬁrst-served basis so
don’t delay! Our deadline for
advertising in the next edition of
DavieLiFE is
Friday, October 24.
Also, don’t forget, your ad in
DavieLiFE will also be available
online at www.davielife.com.
For more information, contact
us at 941-3090 or
info@davielife.com.

4

Davie Flooring & Cabinets:
A New Location to See and
Feel Their Product Lines . . . . . . . . 6

Discover DavieLiFE:
Girls Night Out Event . . . . . . . . . . 13
Local Business Gives Back to the
Community They Dearly Love . . . . . .14
Gearing Up for a Great School Year . . .16

Tips for Helping Kids Focus . . . . . . 53
5th Annual Tour of Farmington
Set for September 20th. . . . . . . . .56
New Program in Farmington Aims
to Make Davie County Kids Healthy . . .60
Cooking in Davie County:
Health(ier) Tailgate Recipes. . . . . . .61
Back to School Kids Corner . . . . . . 62
A Full Measure: Grateful to God for the
Success of their Business . . . . . . . 64
Community Calendar . . . . . . . . . 66

Great Vision: Much More than 20/20 . 26

Rivers Family & Cosmetic Dentistry:
Mocksville Dental Practice Providing
Comprehensive Services for the Entire
Family. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69

Back in Time: The Crosby . . . . . . . 28

Marketplace Focus: Davie Garage Door . 71

ConnectDavie: Active Living
Opportunities on the Horizon for
Davie County Residents . . . . . . . . .30

Art is for Everyone at
Davie County Arts Council. . . . . . . .72

Why the Annual Campaign is
So Important . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..18

Community Input Needed! . . . . . . .33
2nd Annual Groce-man Jam
Set for September 13 . . . . . . . . . 34
Feature: A Summer to Learn and Grow .37
Davie County Schools
Special Pull Out Section . . . . . . . . 41
Introducing the
Davie County Community Band! . . . .47
Capturing Great Family
Photos this Fall . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
In the Ofﬁce with Attorney,
Chad Bomar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Marketplace Focus: Omnitrition. . . . .74
Marketplace Focus: Hire Electrical . . .74
Healthy, Young Looking
Skin Can Be Yours. . . . . . . . . . . .76
Marketplace Focus: Jamberry Nails . . .77
Marketplace Focus: Discovery Toys . . .77
Friday Night Lights in Davie County . . .79
Cooking in Davie County:
Lunches & Snacks. . . . . . . . . . . 80
Cooking in Davie County:
Quick & Easy Weeknight Dinners . . . .81
Directory of Advertisers . . . . . . . . 82

Don’t Forget!
This annual Back-to-School issue includes
important dates and information for

Davie County
students and
staff!

Be sure to remove the
center section and display
in your home or ofﬁce for
easy reference!

Welcome
Back!

Welcome back! In Davie
County
This summer, we had
Schools, we have a
vision
a
students to continue series of exciting opportunities for
national model in creatin to be the
to grow academically.
summer camps and
educational excellence g
activities across the Many of the
district were
possible due to the
innovative and person through
financial support of
alized
the Davie
Community Found
experiences. We truly
ation.
believe all
children can grow academ
We will begin a new
ically,
identify and develop
school year with new
their own talents our teachers and studen
resources for
and
success. We are excited leadership skills, and find
PowerSchool and providts. We will continue the use of
continue implementing to begin a new school year and to
assignments and grades e online access to student
through the parent
our 2013-2017 Strateg the strategies we have outlined in
portal. Our teachers
also have access to a and student
ic Plan.
suite of digital
instructional resour
ces
As I reflect on this past
HomeBase. These and through the implementation of
school year, we have
so much academic
experienced
succes
instruction and more many other initiatives will support
blessed to have quality s among our students. We are
efficient communicat
our organization.
ion throughout
teachers who dedica
providing unique learnin
te their lives to
g
experi
ences for the childre
serve. Our schools are
n we Parents, you are our greatest educa
tional partners, and
many business and fortunate to have the support of so
appreciate all you do
I
community partners.
to
encou
rage
and
continue the
has experienced econo
Our community academic growth of
your child at home.
announcements of newmic growth with the numerous
I would also
encourage members
of
to establishing strong businesses, and we look forward
the 2000+ volunteers our community to consider joining
relationships with those
who support learnin
who have chosen to
with a child in our
g,
or
busine
have
sses
lunch
schools. If you are interes
invest in Davie Count
hundreds of parent
tremendously reward
s, citizens, staff, and y. We brought
ing volunteer experi ted in a
students together
to develop a five-ye
ence, contact one
of our principals to
ar strategic plan, as
find out where your
well
feedback for plans to
talents can be
used in our schools!
build one new high as provide
repurpose the existin
school
g high school site. Togeth and
To
stay
up-todate with
making a difference
er we are
in
consider joining our news about Davie County Schools,
families, and the futurethe lives of 6500 students, their
School Matters distrib
of our community.
up for this electronic
ution list. Sign
news
k12.nc.us. Have a fantast source by visiting www.davie.
ARE great days ahead ic 2014-2015 school year, there
!

Eaton Funeral Service
, Inc.

Fall 2014

Family to Fami
Generation to Genely,
ration
325 N. Main Street
Mocksville, NC 27028
(336) 751-21
www.eatonfuneralser48
vice.com
Carl & Kim Lambert

DavieLiFE.com

5

Davie Flooring & Cabinets: A New
Location to See and Feel Their Product Lines
Contributed by Eleanor Fuller

Davie Flooring & Cabinets has a new home that offers premier cabinet lines & flooring to suit a variety
of needs, styles and budgets. Double the size of their former location, the new retail showroom is located
at 134 Hillsdale West Drive in Advance, less than a mile from the 158/801 intersection towards Mocksville.
Just look for the big blue roof! It is open to the public and gives the opportunity for homeowners and
contractors to see and feel cabinet and flooring samples among other items. Owned by Gil & Sandy Sheek,
the company is dedicated to honesty, integrity and a genuine interest in
seeing your home become everything it can be.
Sandy believes, “Your home is not only a place to live, but a showplace that
you can be proud of, a place where you love to entertain your friends, a place
to enjoy all the relationships that life has to offer. Davie Flooring & Cabinets
will design and install custom-made kitchen cabinets, granite countertops and
floor coverings to make your vision a reality.” With almost 20 years of
experience in interior design as well as a degree and membership in the American
Society of Interior Designers (ASID), Sandy, along with her team of designers, use
computer aided design services to allow you to see your cabinetry before you
order, ensuring that you get exactly what you want, every time.
It is possible to have the storage you need and the look you always wanted with custom made cabinets,
bookcases, home theatre cabinets, wine cellars, and built in desks. Choose from many customizable
brands of cabinetry, like Medallion, Marsh and Décora, just to name a few, along with granite, quartz,
laminate and cultured marble countertops.
With a huge selection of floors for you to choose from, Davie
Flooring & Cabinets allows you to have the ability to find
everything you need in one place, rather than running all over
town. Whether you want a plush carpet for your bedroom or
hardwood for your kitchen, you will have plenty of options to
choose from. The showroom displays samples from carpet
companies like Shaw and Mohawk as well as options in ceramic
tile, cork, laminate, hardwood, and duraceramic. If tile is what you
are looking for, Davie Flooring & Cabinets carries over 25 lines
including the best mosaics, natural stone, and porcelain in the
business. Additionally, there are many local vendors represented in
their hardwood display. All of the materials needed for installation
are conveniently stocked in their warehouse and they are pleased to
offer many eco-friendly products as well.
Davie Flooring & Cabinet’s interior design service doesn’t stop with
the items purchased from the store. They are more than happy to assist
you with paint selections and more. Take advantage of their industry
expertise to make your home a showplace. They are fully prepared
to help with every stage of the design process from selecting your
products to installation. They have a full time installation crew
ready and waiting to ensure your project runs smoothly. “Designing
is our passion,” Sandy says, “and we value each and every customer
and the relationships that develop from our joint efforts.” A grand
opening is tentatively planned for late September.
Store hours are 9-5 Monday-Friday and 9-12 on Saturdays. More
info can be found on their website, www.davieflooringandcabinets.com.
You can also follow them on Facebook. Call the store for an
appointment today and get started transforming your home!
(336) 998-7800

6

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

7

Campers Inn: Ensuring Customers
are Treated Fairly and with Respect
Campers Inn traces its routes to a bad experience that Arthur and Francis Hirsch had at an RV
dealership in the mid-1960s. After years of camping in a tent The Hirsch’s decided to save a little money
and purchase a their first tent camper. One day after Art got home from work the Hirsch family
ventured over to their local RV dealership, unfortunately when they arrived they were greeted
indifferently by the sales staff, who was more interested in playing cards than assisting them. Arthur,
who was mold maker and was wearing his work clothes, was furious. He felt
judged on his appearance, and by Art’s standards, his money was just as
green as anyone else’s.
On the way home the family discussed how they were treated, that’s when
Art and Fran, along with their sons Bob, David, and Jeff, decided that they
could do a better job running their own dealership. In 1966 they invested
the family’s life savings, bought four folding tent trailers, and began selling
out of their front yard in Acton, Massachusetts.
From humble beginnings Campers Inn, now owned and operated by Jeff
Hirsch, has grown to 9 locations across the East Coast including our
Mocksville, North Carolina dealership. Campers Inn Mocksville located just
off I-40 was purchased in 2010 and features over 150 new and preowned
RV’s on a 9 acre lot. Campers Inn is a full service dealership with 10 service
bays, a huge parts department, indoor show room and the most
knowledgable sales and service staff.
As Campers Inn grows it will never forget why the company was originally started – to ensure that
every customer is treated fairly and with respect. While we may have more stores, we strive to remain
the hometown dealership where every customer feels like family and where every customer is a
Campers Inn customer for life. Campers Inn is now into their third generation of Hirsch’s participating
in the business and are more committed than ever to our customer.

8

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

9

10

Fall 2014

Building Confidence this Fall
at the Davie Family YMCA
Scoring your first goal or getting the academic support needed in the afternoon to make that
A in school are some of the special moments that happen every fall at the Davie Family
YMCA. As the air cools and children head back to school, our focus is on youth
development through Fall Sports and the Before & After School program.
This fall at the Y, we offer a wide range of sports to help children feel healthy, confident, and
connected. Being a part of a team develops skills on and off the field – children learn the
importance of practice and hard work, and that it’s not all about winning or losing.

Soccer League
Players learn communication and teamwork in a positive environment where every team
member is important. Children ages 5-13 learn responsibility and dedication while
improving soccer skills at all ability levels. Program is schedule-friendly with just one
practice a week and one game on Saturdays. Season will begin the week of August 25.

Kiddie Kickers
Introduce your little one to soccer and teamwork with this approachable clinic-style
program for ages 3-4. We start with the basics of the sport and grow a passion for an active
lifestyle. Channel your toddler’s energy into a healthy interest in sports while learning the
importance of focus and self-motivation. Kiddie Kickers will meet once a week with Y staff
instructors. Season will begin the week of August 25.

Flag Football League
With all the action and excitement of classic football, this program for ages 4-13 improves
overall fitness, as well as strategic game planning in a dynamic sport environment,
encouraging kids to set and achieve personal and team-oriented goals. One practice
per week and games on Saturdays. Season will begin the week of August 25.

Tumble Academy
Participants ages 4-13 will develop a variety of gymnastics skills including: stretches,
jumps, routines, and tumbling. Tumble Academy will be a one night per week
program with Y staff instructors. Season will begin the week of August 25.

Lacrosse Academy
Participants ages 4-12 will learn through a variety of fun games, skills development
drills and game situations. Lacrosse Academy will be a one night per week program.
Participants must provide mouthpieces. Season will begin the week of August 25.
When you’re not on the playing field, a quality before and after school program is
more than just a safe place for students to hang out after the bell rings. At the Y,
before and after school programs nurture potential, improve academic engagement
and achievement, build confidence and character, and support healthy development
in spirit, mind and body.
The program embraces a structured curriculum that serves as an extension of the school day where kids
are engaged in learning, but can also relax in a “home away from home” atmosphere. The core
curriculum includes Character Development, Service Learning, Arts and Humanities/Crafts, Science and
Technology, and Health, Wellness and Fitness. The Davie Y serves Shady Grove, Coolemee, Cornatzer,
Mocksville, Pinebrook, and William R. Davie Elementary Schools. Registration is going on now.
To learn more about how your family can get involved at the Y this fall, visit davieymca.org or
call (336) 751-9622.

DavieLiFE.com

11

12

Fall 2014

DISCOVER DAVIELiFE:

s
l
r
i
G

night
out event

WHEN: Friday, October 3
6:30-8:30 p.m.

Paj Boutique

n – Haj
WHERE: Historic Farmingto
& Art

ns
and Wild Mountain Desig
LiFE’s supporters,
WHAT: Discover some of Davie e sip/paint session,
ts includ
Girls-Night-Out style. Ticke
and
shion preview, food, wine
exclusive shop and fall fa
. Gather your besties and
more. Tickets are $50 each
it’s gonna be
reserve your tickets today –

fabulous!

DavieLiFE is proud to partner with Wild Mountain Designs & Art, Haj Paj Boutique
and the Davie County Chamber of Commerce to bring you our first (of what we
hope is many more), Discover DavieLiFE event. Our first event is in the format of a
Girls Night Out and will include a special wine/paint party at Wild Mountain
Design & Art, a special Fall Fashion Preview from Haj Paj Boutique – all to be
enjoyed while you sip and dine on beverages and food from DavieLiFE supporters.
This event is limited to the first 15 so gather your group now and reserve your
ticket today by emailing us at info@davielife.com.

This Discover DavieLiFE:: Girls Night Out
is brought to you by:

Reserve your tickets today
by emailing us at
info@davielife.com.
The deadline to reserve is
Monday, September 22.

DavieLiFE.com

13

Local Business Gives Back
to the Community They Dearly Love
Contributed by Erica Bost

Scott Whitaker had always wanted to own his own business and when the
opportunity to buy Farmington Road Shell arose in
July of 2011 he and wife, Leigh jumped at the chance.
Having only been married a year, together with their blended
family of four kids, Scott and Leigh knew it would be a challenge.
Scott would soon find out how difficult it was to run a profitable
business and be a “hands-on” owner and continue his full-time
management job at Lowe’s Foods, so he eventually left Lowe’s to
focus on the store full-time. Leigh would soon leave her job in the
medical field to do the same.
Scott brought two boys (Austin and Davin) to the marriage and
Leigh brought two, a boy and girl (Madison and Miller). “Meshing
our family together along with new business ownership has been
both a challenge and a blessing,” states Leigh. The bumps in the
road early on were a learning curve for all of us but
only paved the way to a happy healthy family.
Scott and Leigh contribute the success of their
business first and foremost, “to our loyal
customers that we see on a daily basis, they are
not only our customers, but we consider them
part of our family.” Second, “We would not
have such loyal patrons if it were not for our
staff, our girls, Brandi Logan, Tamara Hall and
Liz Hajtovik and our newest member Justin
Campbell are always there to greet everyone
with a smiling face and a warm hello.”
Scott and Leigh also find great joy is the opportunity to
give back to the community they so dearly love. At North
Davie Middle School Farmington Shell sponsors school
dances, gives a quarterly honor roll award for the
students (and new this year they will have a student
athlete of the month, and a monthly teacher recognition/
appreciation). Scott is also currently the assistant baseball
coach at North Davie. For Pinebrook Elementary they
sponsor “All Pro Dad’s Day” held monthly by teacher Tim
Devericks, they also do the honor roll acknowledgement
for Pinebrook as well. Scott and Leigh also support Davie
Little League and the Davie County Football League.
Stop by and see Scott, Leigh and their staff at
Farmington Road Shell. They are located right off
I-40 at the Farmington Road exit.

14

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

15

Gearing Up for a Great School Year
Contributed by Joel Edwards, MD, Novant Health Davie Medical Associates

Students across Davie County will be back in the classroom on Aug. 25. Smooth the transition from
summer to school with these helpful tips:

Start with a Good Night’s Sleep
Your kids might have grown accustomed to staying up late over the summer. But once school’s in
session, they’ll need to settle into a sleep routine. Children ages 5 to 12 should sleep for 10 to 11
hours a night, and adolescents should sleep 9 to 10 hours. To make sure your kids are bright
and chipper on their first day back:
• Reintroduce bedtimes at least one week before school starts. Gradually move bedtimes
back by 15 minutes each night until you hit the proper time.
• Minimize or avoid stimulating activities such as computer games within one hour
of bedtime.
• Limit sodas, iced tea and sports drinks before bed because they can make it harder
to fall asleep.
• Use room-darkening curtains or shades to limit outside light.
• Remove televisions, computers, MP3 plays, game consoles and cell phones from the bedroom
– the more boring the room, the more likely your kids are to sleep.

Make Lunch Healthy and Fun

•

For many families, “back to school” means a return to packing lunches. Unfortunately, many
lunchbox-sized items that are designed to add convenience to our lives also add
unwanted sugar, fat and salt to our kids’ diets. But a few easy changes can make a
world of difference and bring healthy eating back into the noontime meal:
• Pack water, low-fat milk or 100 percent fruit juice instead of sweetened
beverages
• Replace full-fat meats, cheeses and yogurt with low-fat or fat-free varieties
• Include at least one serving of fruit in every lunch
• Sneak vegetables – such as lettuce, cucumber slices, tomato, green pepper or
sweet onion – into sandwiches
• Switch to whole grain bread instead of white bread for sandwiches
• Limit cookies, snack cakes, doughnuts, brownies and other sweet baked goods
Avoid pre-packaged lunch meals that are full of salt, fat and sugar

Stay Safe at the Bus Stop
Today’s school busses are designed with safety in mind. But there are some
things your children can do to make the daily commute even safer:
• Don’t rush to the bus stop. Plan to arrive at least five minutes before
the bus is scheduled to arrive.
• Stand at least 6 feet away from the curb while the bus approaches.
Wait until the bus stops, the door opens and the driver says it’s
okay before stepping on board.
• If you have to cross the street in front of the bus, make sure the
driver can see you before you cross. Be sure to look both ways
before and while crossing the street.
• Hold onto the handrails going up and down to be sure you don’t trip.

16

Fall 2014

• If you drop something near the bus, don’t pick it up because
the driver may not see you. Instead, ask the driver for help.
• Be nice and listen to your driver.
• Keep your head, hands and arms inside the bus at all times.

Get Rid of Back-Breaking Backpacks
Textbooks, notebooks, calculators,
pencils – the amount of stuff in a
typical student’s book bag can
easily weigh 20 pounds or more.
But that’s not just high school
students – children as young as
8 or 9 are also dealing with
bulky bags. And overloaded
book bags can cause a host of
problems, including shoulder,
neck and back pain; spinal
compressions; rounded shoulders;
curved backs; and balance problems.
While you may not be able to limit the number of textbooks
your child needs, there are some steps you can take to prevent
book bag strain:
• Choose a book bag with wide, padded shoulder straps.
Narrow straps can dig into shoulders, causing pain and
circulation problems.
• Look for a padded back on the bag, which can protect
against sharp objects on the inside and increase comfort.
• Remove extra, unnecessary items from the book bag to
lighten the load.
• Always use both shoulder straps to help distribute the weight
more evenly across the back. This will reduce muscle strain
and curvature of the spine.
• Adjust the straps so that the bag fits snugly to your child’s
back. The bottom of the bag should rest in the curve of the
lower back, never more than 4 inches below your child’s
waistline.
• Organize the backpack to use all of its compartments, and
pack heavier items closest to the center of the back.
• Check with your school to see if rolling book bags are
allowed, and consider investing in one.

Cathy
Cathy’s Story...
Cathy, a very shy adult (estimated DOB 10/21/11) spayed
female tabby with sweet white paws, arrived at the HSDC
Adoption Center from the county animal shelter. She
prefers being alone, snuggling into corners, but she does
enjoy being petted and scratched on her chin and cheeks.
Cathy is probably not happy with lots of noise and
commotion, but she is not at all aggressive. Up to date on
shots, Cathy is looking for her new permanent family.
Fill out our adoption application at www.davienchumane.
org or call the Adoption Center at (336) 751-5214 to meet
sweet and shy Cathy.

DavieLiFE.com

17

Why the Annual Campaign
is So Important
Contributed by Melinda Beauchamp

As the United Way of Davie County gears up for what they hope will be their most successful year, the
organization wants the community to understand what their annual campaign enables them to do here
in Davie County. Yes, fundraising is a valuable tool, but NOT the organization’s mission. The success of
the Annual Campaign allows the United Way of Davie County to provide the critical resources needed
to advance Education, Health and Wellness, and Financial/Income Stability in our community.
It’s a misconception to think of United Way as only a fundraising organization because the mission of
United Way is much, much broader than raising money. The organization’s mission is to advance the
common good of the county by uniting the resources of the community to identify and address the
most pressing human needs.
United Way is in our
community every day, not just
during the annual campaign.
Through the campaign, the
needs of the county can be
addressed through the funding
of agencies dedicated to caring
for our friends, neighbors and
ourselves. We will all need a
United Way service at some
time in our lives. This is why
the campaign is so important.
Over the next few months, the
United Way of Davie County
will ask for your support to
meet the challenges of a
community where one out of
every four residents must have
help. Please be looking for
ways you can support Davie
County through our local
United Way. Together we can
make our community strong,
healthy, viable and continue to
be a great place to live!

Great things
happen
when we
LIVE UNITED.

18

Fall 2014

Join the United Way of Davie County
for their

Campaign Kick-Off
under the Friday Night Lights!
Friday, August 29
7:30 p.m.
Four $100 Walmart gift cards will be
awarded to four lucky attendees.

Ditch
Ditch’s Story...

The United Way of Davie County
Mobile App is on the way!
Be sure to LIKE us on Facebook at
www.fb.com/UnitedWayofDavieCounty.

Ditch, a beautiful young (estimated DOB 2/15/13)
neutered male tuxedo cat with medium hair, arrived at the
HSDC Adoption Center with his 2 siblings after an
individual had rescued them as strays. Ditch is a big boy
who loves attention and will hop into any available lap for
snuggles. He is a super sweet cat with an laid back
personality. Ditch is up to date on all vaccinations.
Fill out our online adoption application at
www.davienchumane.org or call the Adoption Center at
(336) 751-5214 to meet sweet Ditch.

DavieLiFE.com

19

20

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

21

22

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

23

24

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

25

Great Vision:
Much More than 20/20
Contributed by Dr. Allison Lyerly

Dyslexia. ADD/ADHD. Learning disability. There are a myriad of diagnoses that
can impact how your child performs in the classroom. At the first sign of a learning
related problem, many parents will visit with teachers, primary care physicians, school
psychologists, etc. to establish the “why” behind their child’s struggle. However, one of
the most important visits to make is to your child’s optometrist.
Roughly 80% of learning occurs through the visual system. It’s not hard to see how a
deficit in this system can prevent a child from reaching their full learning potential. If these
skills are not well developed, potential learning and reading difficulties will result.
A vision screening at school or the pediatrician’s office only checks to determine if a
child has “20/20” eyesight in each individual eye. How your child’s eyes work together
as a team is never tested. Many learning related visual problems occur in children who
have 20/20 eyesight, but whose eyes don’t work together as one unit. Undiagnosed
teaming problems can heighten many of the symptoms of dyslexia, ADD/ADHD, and
learning disabilities. In some children, the vision problem could actually be
masquerading as one of these learning related diagnoses.
In reading, eye teaming difficulties are generally associated with loss of place, rereading
lines or words, skipping lines and other small miscues. Some children experience
problems of poor concentration, tiredness and headaches. When a child devotes the bulk
of their energy and effort to overcoming a teaming difficulty, reading comprehension will
suffer and reading will take an excessively long time to complete. Children with these
visual deficits will regularly avoid reading and are often viewed as having a decreased attention span.
When visiting your optometrist, it is important to tell them how your child is performing at school. A
comprehensive eye examination looks at many aspects of your child’s visual health, but certain testing is
only completed if an eye teaming problem is suspected. A second, more in depth evaluation of your child’s
visual system is often required to determine the type of eye teaming difficulty that may be present.
Great vision is so much more than “20/20”. Make sure that a comprehensive eye examination with an
optometrist is on your back to school checklist. Please alert your optometrist to any reading or school
related difficulties your child may have. Every child deserves to have the best visual foundation for a
lifetime of learning.
Dr. Lyerly is an optometrist with Carolina Center for Eye Care. She has a passion for children and a
wealth of experience with learning related visual problems. If your child is experiencing difficulty in
the classroom, schedule a comprehensive eye examination with Dr. Lyerly at the Advance or
Lewisville locations.
Best wishes to Davie County
students & staff on a
successful school year!

www.CarolinaCenterforEyeCare.com

26

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

27

Back in Time: The Crosby
Contributed by Ellen Newman

The 16-year history of The Crosby National Celebrity Golf Tournament
covers a lot of ground, from the Bermuda Run golf course in Davie
County where it was played, to several sites where celebrities and
local people mingled.
Ellen Newman
Newman
Ellen

Want to
see your
community in
future editions
of DavieLiFE?
Tell Ellen
Newman why
at backintime@
davielife.com!

There were annual private picnics like the one at the Quinn’s, who
entertained on the #1 Fairway, parties, banquets, and the famous “clambake”
honoring hundreds of volunteers. With their coveted tickets, they were treated
to the area’s best seafood and the world’s best variety show, featuring popular artists of the time.
On a rural stage at Whippoorwill Farm, local bluegrass pickers played to a somewhat bewildered celebrity
audience, until Kathryn Crosby herself, patron saint of The Crosby and philanthropist extraordinaire, took squaredance caller Shorty Bowles by the hand and got everybody up and dancing. Lasting memories abound.
The Crosby couldn’t have happened without generous contributions from numerous companies nationwide,
most notably Sara Lee Corporation and AT&T. With a million dollar purse awarded to winning teams,
members played for a favorite charitable organization, a list that would take up many pages.
The Davie County Crosby Scholarship endowment “awards scholarships annually to students with academic
excellence and one for outstanding community service,” said Jane Simpson, president of Davie County
Community Foundation. “The Foundation is proud to keep the Crosby tradition of encouraging and
recognizing excellence alive through the awarding of Davie County Crosby Scholarships.”
If you lived in Davie County between 1986-2001, you probably have a special memory or memorabilia from
The Crosby, when the stars came out to play golf for the purpose of carrying on the legacy of Bing Crosby,
beloved singer and entertainer of “The Greatest Generation,” known for his charitable giving.

Davie County was touched by an angel when his indefatigable wife, actress Kathryn Crosby, chose Bermuda
Run as the place where she would relocate her famous husband’s “Crosby Clambake“ charity golf tournament. The
stage at the Brock Theater in Mocksville aptly bears her name, as well as the bridge that crosses the Yadkin
Brock Plaque
Photo Courtesy Anna Jenkins River on Route 158. The Crosby National Celebrity Golf Tournament has a special place in local history.

Kathy Ireland Photo Courtesy Charlie
Quinn, Transportation Committee Chairman
28

Fall 2014

Vince Gill, 1992

Photo Courtesy Carol Quinn

Dean Smith

Photo Courtesy Dawn White

Oprah Winfrey

Photo Courtesy The Quinns

Kathryn Crosby Bridge Sign
Photo Courtesy E. Newman

Julius Irving

Photo Courtesy Dawn White

Bob Hope and Kathryn Crosby
Photo Courtesy The Quinns

Kenny Kennedy, right, Manager of
Shuckers Photo Courtesy Kenny Kennedy

Glen Campbell, 1989
Photo Courtesy The Quinns

Garry Morris

1994 Crosby Program
Photo Courtesy Sharon Harper

Souvenir Card

Photo Courtesy Kenny Kennedy

Photo Courtesy Kenny Kennedy

Charley Pride, 1992
Photo Courtesy Carol Quinn

DavieLiFE.com

29

ConnectDavie: Active Living Opportunities
on the Horizon for Davie County Residents
Contributed by Brandi Patti

ConnectDavie is an initiative of the Davie County Health Department to improve active living
opportunities through the creation of a county-wide system of multi-use greenways. The Davie County
Health Department has received a technical resource grant that will fund the development of the
ConnectDavie Greenway Master Plan.
The technical resource grant is provided through the Northwest Partnership
for Public Health, which has retained Destination by Design (DbD) to work on
a variety of active living projects throughout the region, including the
ConnectDavie Greenway Master Plan. DbD specializes in economic
development, downtown revitalization, and greenway and park planning.
ConnectDavie is a long-range master planning effort that will be communitydriven and depend on public participation. Participation is encouraged among
citizens willing to help develop a system of multi-use greenway trails for the
benefit of all age groups and users, including those who walk, bike, stroll, and
ride. The project will aim to identify areas throughout the county where
greenways are both feasible to construct and provide meaningful connections
to Davie County’s treasured assets, including its towns, neighborhoods,
schools, recreation facilities, historical and cultural resources, and other areas
deemed worthy by local citizens. The plan will be critical for not only
determining priority areas for implementation, but also to communicate to
grant agencies that can help fund construction.
Some of the goals of this project include:
• Contribute to improved public health by providing active living
environments with safe, connected, accessible facilities along with programs
that encourage walking and bicycling.
• Maximize economic competitiveness, and attract new businesses that
demand a high quality of life.
• Promote safety by providing dedicated pedestrian and bicycle facility improvements.
• Improve mobility and accessibility by strategically investing in multi-use greenway infrastructure and
connectivity among transportation modes.
• Be good stewards of our environment by using
multi-use paths to link together the county’s
natural and cultural resources to the extent
possible.
During the month of September, community
members can expect to learn about a county-wide
public meeting which will be held during the 4th
week of September. The exact time and place will
be determined and communicated to residents. The
meeting will allow the consultant team to provide a
general overview of greenway planning and
development and present initial findings from the
Asset Discovery phase of the project. Citizens will
be asked to provide their ideas concerning where
trails should go, what they should connect,
priorities for implementation, etc.
For more information on the ConnectDavie project,
contact Brandi Patti at the Davie County Health
Department at (336) 753-6750.

30

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

31

32

Fall 2014

Community Input
Needed!
The Davie County Health Department is in the process of
conducting a Community Health Assessment. The purpose of
the assessment is to identify factors that affect the health of a
population and determine if proper resources are available to
address these issues. Through collaborative efforts among
citizens, the community can begin to answer questions relating
to health status and available resources for all human services.
In a community-based health assessment, community members
take the lead role in forming partnerships, gathering data,
determining priority issues, identifying resources and planning
community programs.
The community has the primary responsibility of determining
the focus of assessment activities at every level, which includes
the collection and interpretation of data, evaluation of resources,
identification of problems, and development of strategies to
address these problems. Thus, the community health assessment is
completed by the community rather than on the community.
This process for Davie County began June 16 and will conclude
at the end of December, when the document is completed.
Please take part and complete the assessment survey on the
Davie County website (www.daviecountync.gov).
To assist us in this important endeavor, you are invited to
participate as a member of our Community Health Assessment
Advisory Work Group. The Advisory Group will assist us in
collecting and reviewing data, performing surveys and focus
groups, providing suggestions for interventions, reviewing
recommended goals and objectives, and act as an advocate for
our community assessment. Please contact Brandi Patti, Health
Education Specialist, at (336) 753-6750 to confirm that you or
a representative would like to participate in this partnership.
To access this information in Spanish or English on your
electronic device, please use one of the QR codes below.

English

Spanish

DavieLiFE.com

33

2nd Annual Groce-man Jam
Set for September 13
Rapidly becoming known for being a family favorite event in Davie County, you’ll want to be sure you
have your calendars marked for the 2nd annual Groce-man Jam set for Saturday, September 13 at
Junker’s Mill in historic downtown Mocksville.
“Last year was the inaugural Groce-man Jam and we held it in our family’s backyard. We had nearly
40 people show up to enjoy music from a bluegrass duo from Georgia and a new-grass band from
Wilmington. We accepted donations and that money was turned over to CounterPoint Music in
Mocksville where the money was used to fund two children enrolled in music lessons who were
experiencing financial hardships,” explained event organizer, Mandy Groce Tenery.
“This year’s event is going to be bigger and better than ever,” adds Tenery. “In addition to holding the
event at our community outdoor amphitheater, Junker’s Mill, we’ll have food and beverages (for both
children and adults) for sale as well as a silent auction full of items that will be auctioned off in
an effort to fund the event, but also go towards the Gary Groce Memorial Music Scholarship,
a permanent endowment fund, held by the Davie Community Foundation.”
Tenery explains that her father, Gary Groce, was a major inspiration for the event due
to his love of music. Groce, a self-taught banjo player from Davie County, enjoyed
spending time jamming and playing bluegrass with his friends. Groce even formed a
band in the community called Hard Drive and included some of those “buddies” Bert
Bahnson, Dr. Frank Tolbert, and Ellen Newman (the Mocksville librarian and DavieLiFE
Back in Time contributor).
“My dad passed away at the young age of 72 in December 2012, and I am determined to
share with others what a special man he was, but also his love for music. When we established
the Gary Groce Memorial Fund with the Davie Community Foundation, we wanted that fund
to help support young people in our community who also have a love for music and reward
their efforts by creating a music scholarship,” said Tenery.
Headlining this year’s event is Balsam Range
Range, the popular five piece Bluegrass
powerhouse band out of Haywood County, NC and 2013 International Bluegrass
Music Association’s Album of the Year Award recipient. In addition, another local
favorite out of Wilmington, Massive Grass, will be a part of the event.
Admission for the event is $15 (bring your own chair or blanket) and
children 12 and under are free with a paying adult. Tickets can be purchased
online at www.grocemanjam.com or by email at grocemanjam@gmail.com.
Gates open at 5:30 p.m. and music begins at 6 p.m.
Hope to see ya’ll at GROCE-MAN JAM!

34

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

35

36

Fall 2014

a summer
to learn
and grow!
Students & Staff Prepare for
the Best School Year Yet.
While many of us were relaxing and enjoying the lazy days of summer,
students and staff members across Davie County were busy preparing
for the 2014-15 school year. Not only were staff members participating in
staff development opportunities to help them collaborate with their
peers and share best practices, but students from across the community
were participating in a variety of camps and programs. These
opportunities for both young and old are just some of the reasons that
Davie County Schools continues to be recognized for their outstanding
educators and the accomplishments and improvements our students
make year to year. We hope you’ll take a few moments to read about
just a few of these exciting summer programs so you can understand
why education never rests in Davie County!

Cooleemee Soar Camp
Soar Camp was hosted for Cooleemee
Elementary students preparing to
enter Kindergarten or First Grade.
Thirty-one student participants
experienced the camp led by Davie
County educators Marianne Stein,
Paula Goheen, Deborah Barron,
Cindy Stone, Cindy Grubb, Jennifer
Allen, Tricia Spry, Sheila Taylor and
Agnes Lipnicki. The camp was
funded by a grant received by the
Davie Community Foundation.
Kindergarten students were provided
with growth opportunities in
readiness skills, basic math concepts,
and basic reading concepts. First
grade students strengthened fluency
and comprehension reading skills. Also,
students explored science and math in
non-fiction texts. Technology was used
daily to differentiate student learning.
All students experienced improvements
in their ability to automatically identify
letters, sounds, and sight words. They
also gained confidence their writing
skills by sharing their own stories
with their peers.

DavieLiFE.com

37

“STEM and the World
Around Us” Camp
Over 50 Mocksville Elementary School
students learned about science,
technology, engineering and math
that is all around us this summer. The
four-week camp was made possible
by a generous grant from the Davie
Community Foundation, enabling the
experience to be offered to students at
no cost. Key educators involved with
the camp were Lynn Marrs, Nikki Chunn,
Kaitlin Hall, Jane Horton, Sheryl Martin,
Nick Strickland, Julie Marklin, Noah
Johnson and Jaeline Anguiano.

Summer of
Fun Learning Academy
The Summer of Fun Learning
Academy was hosted by William R.
Davie Elementary. Quality instruction
in reading, math and science was
offered to students in grades K-5 who
were experiencing academic difficulty.
Students were invited to participate in
the Academy after teachers identified
students they believed would benefit
from the enrichment opportunity.
Students were greeted with a program
that was much more than just reading,
math and science. The Academy was
actually based around a theme of “It’s a
Mystery” and small group instruction
was a large component of the program
which was a large reason for the
Academy’s success. A total of 57
students attended during the four week
session which was made possible from
a grant received from the Davie
Community Foundation. This outside
funding not only made the program a
reality, but allowed the program to be
staffed by six teachers, three teacher
assistants and a variety of materials
that made the program more than just
“school”. Key staff members involved
with the Academy included Diane
Ireland, Angela Spillman, Melissa
Souther, Jennifer Meagher, Donna
Boger, Kayla Untz, Ashley Bailey,
Penny Lancaster and Marjorie Moore.
Staff members expect the results of
the Academy to be similar to previous
Summer of Fun Learning Academy’s
where student’s achievement levels
remain constant or improve, versus
regressing during the summer months
which is common for students.

38

Fall 2014

Hands On-Minds
Together
Hands On-Minds Together camp was
hosted by Cornatzer Elementary and
consisted of three, four day weeks.
Fifty-five student participants were
greeted by the camp’s theme of “How
It’s Made” and each week had a
different focus; week one was food,
week two was machines and week
three was weather.
Participants in Hands On-Minds were
in grades 2-5 and were identified by
educators as students who would
benefit from summer support and
activities to enrich reading and math.
Outside funding was crucial and was
generously provided by the Davie
Community Foundation. The camp
was led by key Davie County
educators including Dr. Cinde Rinn,
Amanda Landen, Susan Riddle,
Bethany Miller, Grace Hilton and
Brenda Hollifield. The camp was
evaluated by comparing student
participants end-of-year reading levels
with their reading levels at the
completion of the camp.

Each week of the camp had its own
special theme. During “Let’s Eat” week,
students learned about food and nutrition.
They learned how smell affects taste,
attended a fruit tasting party, studied
the amounts of sugar in sodas and other
foods, and even changed a liquid to a
solid by making homemade ice cream.
Guest speaker Tracy Carter, a teacher at
South Davie, taught the students about
food science while making and serving
corn pancakes.
During “Earth Buddies” week, students
made parachutes out of recycled bags,
learned how to clean oil spills by using
different materials, made composting
containers, constructed towers out of
recycled materials, and played a recycling
relay race using iPads and Lego robots.
“Can We Build It?” week included activities
like building a working windmill, designing
paper airplanes, constructing crash-test
cars, and building bridges. Noah Johnson,
a camp volunteer and rising senior at the
North Carolina School of Science and
Math, showcased his multirotor flying
robot for the campers and parents. A big
THANK YOU goes out to Lowe’s Home
Improvement of Mocksville for donating
building kits, kid-sized hammers, and
safety goggles for every child.
For “Sports and Games” week, campers
designed their own games, made super
bouncy balls, played Native American
games, and danced using LED lights.
On the final day of camp, students took
a trip to Discovery Place in Charlotte.

Read to Achieve
Reading Camp
The Read to Achieve reading camp
was offered to third grade students
who did not meet reading proficiency
standards on the Read to Achieve
assessment at the end of the school
year. The overall objective of the Read
to Achieve camp was to provide new
and different learning opportunities
for third graders to improve reading
skills. The students were exposed to
art and music through the classroom
setting and experienced reading
through art and music classes. This
A+ schools model created an
environment that allowed students
to be successful and build selfconfidence through integrating the
arts in the total school setting.
Sixty-six third graders from across the
entire county participated in the Read
to Achieve Camp. This program was
supported partially by state funding
and was supplemented by a grant
from the Mebane Foundation. The
supplemental funding allowed us
provide Hill Rap strategies and the
unique A+ Schools model throughout
camp, which integrated the arts. Noel
Grady-Smith was responsible for the
unique setup of this camp. With the
generous funding from the Mebane
Foundation, a Camp Director and a
Curriculum Coordinator to oversee
the planning of camp and the day to
day operations once camp started
were able to be hired. Some of the
very best teachers in the county were
involved in the camp and included
six reading coaches, six Hill Rap
teachers, two art teachers and two
music teachers.

DCCC STEM
(Robotics) Camp
Summer
Transitions Camp
Summer Transitions Camp was
hosted by North Davie Middle School
for 35 rising 7th, 8th and 9th graders.
During the camp, students were
assisted with goal setting and
becoming aware of what is needed
to be successful in high school. A
number of talented educators in
Davie County participated in the
program including Jenny McPherson,
Kim Stewart, Tonya Kerr, Donna
Whitney and Cheri Mason. The
program lasted for one week and
was made possible by a grant that
the school received from the Davie
Community Foundation. During
the upcoming school year, school
counselors will continue to walk
alongside student participants to help
ensure their academic success for the
remainder of their middle school
career, but also into high school.

In partnership with Davidson
Community College, rising 4th grade
through rising 8th grade students
from Davie County joined students
from Davidson County, Lexington
City, and Thomasville City Schools
in a unique summer experience.
Fourteen students from Davie County
traveled to the DCCC Lexington
campus to join other campers as
they collaborated on and strived to
complete daily challenges. Students
used prior knowledge in math,
science and communication skills
to build bridges, program and build
robots all of which are critical
components of STEM careers. Daily
challenges focused on local business
and industry in Davie and Davidson
Counties. Thomas Johnson, Ben Baity,
and Emily Fanning, Davie County
teachers, joined educators from
Davidson County to coach and
support teams. The Davie County
Schools Curriculum Department
provided training and support for
all coaches for the event.

DavieLiFE.com

39

STEM Pipeline Summer Camp

Camp AU-Some
Camp AU-Some was a free, two week summer camp
created for students with autism spectrum disorders
(ASD) who attend Davie County Schools. The camp
supports the unique needs of students with ASD by
targeting essential skills in a positive environment that
is also structured, supportive and motivating. Each day,
campers rotated through various activities that target
communication and social skills while also facilitating
and reinforcing appropriate behaviors, motor skills,
self-esteem and creativity.
Approximately 30 students in grades K-12 participated
in the camp where the main objective was to provide
students with ASD a fun summer experience that allows
them to learn and develop critical social skills while
interacting with their peers. Prior to camp, staff
members received training on evidenced-based practices
used with students with ASD and were provided with
the opportunity to practice implementing these
interventions in the camp environment. Additionally,
parent trainings and workshops have been made
possible through the support of the Autism Society
of North Carolina.
Funding for the camp comes from multiple sources.
Davie County Schools has an “Autism Problem Solving
Team” that receives some funding for developing
programs that provide training to staff members – this
has been a crucial factor in making the camp available
to so many students at no cost. Exceptional Children’s
funds and local fundraising efforts are also highly
attributable to the success and availability of camp.

40

Fall 2014

Davie County Schools, in collaboration with The Center
of Excellence for Research, Teaching, and Learning
(CERTL), has developed a STEM pipeline for rising
7th grade students in order to increase interest and
performance in STEM related studies leading into high
school Biology. During this camp, students engage in
problem based learning; collaborate in order to respond
to a complex question, problem, or challenge; practiced
21st Century Skills (such as collaboration, communication
and critical thinking) and create high-quality products
and digital media presentations.
This year’s STEM Pipeline Summer Camp took place at
North Davie Middle School under the direction of Don
Tabat, 8th grade science teacher at North Davie Middle
School. Other educators involved with the camp were
Emily Fanning, Samantha Williams, and Katie McBride.
The camp was attended by 28 students representing all
three middle schools.
During the first week of camp, students were presented
with the problem of pushing a train using an
electromagnet. Students quickly learned how an electric
current flowing through a copper wire produces a
magnetic field. This principle came in handy in the form
of an electromagnet, which was used to push the train.
As a culminating activity, students visited Discovery
Place in Charlotte.
In the second week, students explored simple machines
and how they worked. Students were challenged to use
these simple machines to create a Rube Goldberg
Machine, a contraption that is deliberately overengineered to perform a very simple task, usually
including a chain reaction. As a culminating activity,
students visited the Nascar Hall of Fame and Museum.
Throughout the 2014-15 school year, each of these
students will participate in three reunion dinners.
These reunion dinners will provide each student with
the opportunity to share their 7th grade experiences,
actively participate in a fun STEM activity and share
a meal and fellowship.

e
m
o
c
l
We ack!
B

Welcome back! In Davie County
Schools, we have a vision to be the
national model in creating
educational excellence through
innovative and personalized
experiences. We truly believe all
children can grow academically,
identify and develop their own talents
and leadership skills, and find
success. We are excited to begin a new school year and to
continue implementing the strategies we have outlined in
our 2013-2017 Strategic Plan.
As I reflect on this past school year, we have experienced
so much academic success among our students. We are
blessed to have quality teachers who dedicate their lives to
providing unique learning experiences for the children we
serve. Our schools are fortunate to have the support of so
many business and community partners. Our community
has experienced economic growth with the numerous
announcements of new businesses, and we look forward
to establishing strong relationships with those businesses
who have chosen to invest in Davie County. We brought
hundreds of parents, citizens, staff, and students together
to develop a five-year strategic plan, as well as provide
feedback for plans to build one new high school and
repurpose the existing high school site. Together we are
making a difference in the lives of 6500 students, their
families, and the future of our community.

This summer, we had a series of exciting opportunities for
students to continue to grow academically. Many of the
summer camps and activities across the district were
possible due to the financial support of the Davie
Community Foundation.
We will begin a new school year with new resources for
our teachers and students. We will continue the use of
PowerSchool and provide online access to student
assignments and grades through the parent and student
portal. Our teachers also have access to a suite of digital
instructional resources through the implementation of
HomeBase. These and many other initiatives will support
instruction and more efficient communication throughout
our organization.
Parents, you are our greatest educational partners, and I
appreciate all you do to encourage and continue the
academic growth of your child at home. I would also
encourage members of our community to consider joining
the 2000+ volunteers who support learning, or have lunch
with a child in our schools. If you are interested in a
tremendously rewarding volunteer experience, contact one
of our principals to find out where your talents can be
used in our schools!
To stay up-to-date with news about Davie County Schools,
consider joining our School Matters distribution list. Sign
up for this electronic news source by visiting www.davie.
k12.nc.us. Have a fantastic 2014-2015 school year, there
ARE great days ahead!

Eaton Funeral Service, Inc.
Family to Family,
Generation to Generation
325 N. Main Street
Mocksville, NC 27028
(336) 751-2148
www.eatonfuneralservice.com
Carl & Kim Lambert

www.davie.k12.nc.us

S P E C I A L P U L L O U TDavieLiFE.com
S E C T I O N41

Calendar Dates
Aug 18 & 22
Aug 19-21
Aug 25
Sept 1
Sept 22
Sept 24
Oct 10
Oct 21
Oct 29
Oct 30
Oct 31
Nov 11
Nov 20
Nov 26
Nov 27-28
Dec 19
Dec 22-23
Dec 24-26
Dec 29-31
Jan 1
Jan 2
Jan 6
Jan 19
Jan 22
Jan 23
Feb 5
Feb 26
Feb 27
Mar 6
Mar 18
Mar 27
April 3
April 6
April 7-10
April 13
May 6
May 11
May 25
June 9
June 10
June 11-12

Professional Days*
Required Professional Days
First Day for Students
Labor Day Holiday
End of 1st Month
Early Release
Required Professional Day,
Mandated Curriculum Professional
Development
End of 2nd Month
End of 1st Grading Period
Early Release
Professional Day*
Veteran’s Day Holiday
End of 3rd Month
Annual Leave Day
Thanksgiving Holidays
Early Release
Annual Leave Day
Christmas Holidays
Annual Leave Days
New Year’s Day Holiday
Professional Day*
End of 4th Month
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday
End of Semester/
End of 2nd Grading Period
Professional Day*
End of 5th Month
Early Release
Required Professional Day,
Mandated Curriculum Professional
Development
End of 6th Month
Early Release
End of 3rd Grading Period
Professional Day*
Easter Holiday
Annual Leave Day (Spring break)
End of 7th Month
Early Release
End of 8th Month
Memorial Day Holiday
Last Day for Students, Early Release,
End of Semester
Required Professional Days
Professional Days*

MAKE UP DAYS: Saturdays when possible,
January 23, June 10, April 3, June 11

There is no school for students on days
designated as holiday, annual leave, required
professional or professional days.

Approved by the Davie County Board of
Education on January 7, 2014

Fall
Fall2011
2014
insert
42 Davie
County Schools Section

2014-2015 School Calendar
S

6

M

7

JULY 2014
T

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

10 11 12

S

3

M

4

AUGUST 2014
T

5

W

6

T

7

F

S

1

2

8

9

S

7

SEPTEMBER 2014

M

T

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10 11 12 13

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

27 28 29 30 31

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

28 29 30

S

OCTOBER 2014

M

T

31

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

8

9

[]

S

NOVEMBER 2014

M

T

W

T

F

S

S

1
7

8

7

T

F

S

3

4

5

6

8

9

10 11 12 13

3

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9

10 11 12 13 14 15

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

26 27 28 29 30 31

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

28 29 30 31

7

6

W

2

2

6

5

T

1

10 11

5

4

DECEMBER 2014

M

30
S

4

M

5

JANUARY 2015
T

6

W

7

FEBRUARY 2015

MARCH 2015

T

F

S

S

M

T

W

T

F

S

S

M

T

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

8

9

10 11 12 13 14

8

9

10 11 12 13 14

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

[]

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

S

5

M

6

APRIL 2015
T

7

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

8

9

10 11

S

3

M

4

MAY 2015
T

5

W

6

T

7

29 30 31

F

S

1

2

8

9

S

7

M

JUNE 2015
T

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10 11 12 13

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

26 27 28 29 30

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

28 29 30

31
Holiday

First Day for Students

Professional Day (Optional
per administrator’s approval)

Early Release

Required Professional Day

End of Grading Period

Annual Leave
End of Month
Curriculum
[ ] Mandated
Professional Development

Calendar Dates

2014-2015 Early College Calendar
S

6

M

7

JULY 2014
T

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

10 11 12

S

3

M

4

AUGUST 2014
T

5

W

6

T

7

F

S

1

2

8

9

S

7

SEPTEMBER 2014

M

T

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10 11 12 13

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

27 28 29 30 31

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

28 29 30

OCTOBER 2014

S

M

T

5

6

7

W

T

1
8

31
F

S

2

3

4

9

NOVEMBER 2014

S

S

DECEMBER 2014
T

F

S

1
8

2

3

4

5

6

9

10 11 12 13

Oct 15-17
Oct 30
Oct 31
Nov 11
Nov 26-28
Dec 15-19

T

W

T

F

10 11

2

3

4

5

6

7

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9

10 11 12 13 14 15

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Dec 22-Jan 2

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

26 27 28 29 30 31

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

28 29 30 31

Jan 5
Jan 5-9
Jan 12
Jan 16
Jan 19
Jan 23
Feb 6
Feb 20
Feb 26
Feb 27
March 2-6
March 13
March 18
March 27
April 3
April 6-9
April 10
April 24
May 6
May 8
May 11-15
May 15-21

7

W

Sept 1
Sept 12
Sept 24
Oct 3
Oct 10

M

8

T

Aug 15
Aug 18
Aug 18-22

S

1

M

Aug 1 & 4
Aug 5
Aug 5-14

30
S

4

M

5

JANUARY 2015
T

6

W

7

FEBRUARY 2015

MARCH 2015

T

F

S

S

M

T

W

T

F

S

S

M

T

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

8

9

10 11 12 13 14

8

9

10 11 12 13 14

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

S

5

M

6

APRIL 2015
T

7

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

8

9

10 11

29 30 31

S

3

M

4

MAY 2015
T

5

W

6

T

7

F

S

1

2

8

9

S

7

M

JUNE 2015
T

W

T

F

S

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10 11 12 13

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

26 27 28 29 30

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

28 29 30

31
Holiday

First Day for Students

Professional Day (Optional
per administrator’s approval)

College Classes Begin

Required Professional Day

Early Release &
Shuttle Bus

Shuttle Bus Days (See details listed
right. All shuttle bus locations are at the
elementary school nearest your home)
Annual Leave
End of Grading Period

Professional Days
1st day of High School Classes
A.M. & P.M. Shuttle Bus
& 1:40 Early Release
Professional Day
College Classes Begin
A.M. & P.M. Shuttle Bus
at Regular Time
Labor Day Holiday
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
P.M. Shuttle at Regular Time
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
A.M. & P.M. Shuttle &
1:40 Early Release
Fall Break, No HS or College classes
P.M. Shuttle at Regular Time
A.M. & P.M. Shuttle &
1:40 Early Release
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Break
College & High School Exams
Release Times and Dates to Come
Home in Exam Letter
Winter Holidays
(staff should note professional days)
1st Day of High School Classes
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
College Classes Begin
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
MLK Jr. Holiday
A.M. & P.M. Shuttle at Regular Time
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
P.M. Shuttle at Regular Time
A.M. & P.M. Shuttle at Regular Time
Spring Break
Professional Day
P.M. Shuttle at Regular Time
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
Easter Holiday
A.M. & P.M. Shuttle at Regular Time
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
Professional Day
P.M. Shuttle at Regular Time
P.M. Shuttle & 1:40 Early Release
College Exams
High School Exams
Release Times and Dates to Come
Home in Exam Letter

MAKE UP DAYS: Saturdays when possible with 1:00
dismissal. Otherwise, Apr. 24, May 26, May 27

There is no school for students on days
designated as holiday, annual leave, required
professional or professional days.

Approved by the Davie County Board of
Education on March 4, 2014.

DavieLiFE.com
www.davie.k12.nc.us

43
insert

Davie County Schools
Administrative Offices – Central Office
Superintendent, Board Policies, Career &
Technical/Instructional Technology & Media,
Community Relations & Public Information,
Curriculum & Leadership Development,
Finance, Human Resources & Operations,
Instructional Services, Technology
220 Cherry Street • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5921 • 336-751-9013 Fax

www.davie.k12.nc.us

Schools
Central Davie Academy
160 Campbell Road • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5712 • 336-751-5719 Fax

North Davie Middle School
497 Farmington Road • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-998-5555 • 336-998-7233 Fax

Cooleemee Elementary School

Pinebrook Elementary School

136 Marginal Street • P.O. Box 128
Cooleemee, NC 27014
336-284-2581 • 336-284-6618 Fax

477 Pinebrook School Road • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-998-3868 • 336-940-5663 Fax

220 Campbell Road • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-7223 Accountability & Student Info
336-751-2751 Child Nutrition
336-751-2491 Exceptional Children
336-751-3147 Fax
336-753-1424 Occupational/Physical Therapy
336-751-0016 Preschool
336-751-7704 Student Services
336-751-1364 Fax

Cornatzer Elementary School

Shady Grove Elementary School

552 Cornatzer Road • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-940-5097 • 336-940-5647 Fax

3179 Cornatzer Road • Advance, NC 27006
336-998-4719 • 336-998-7024 Fax

Facility Maintenance Department

1200 Salisbury Road • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5905 • 336-751-4597 Fax

3437 US Highway 601 N • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-492-5421 • 336-492-2699 Fax

Mocksville Elementary School

William Ellis Middle School

Central Davie Education Center

201 South Davie Drive • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-1991 • 336-751-5619 Fax

School Bus Transportation Dept.
1073 Salisbury Road • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-2627 • 336-751-1567 Fax

Fall 2014
insert
44
in- Davie
County Schools Section
sert

Davie County Early College High School South Davie Middle School
Davidson County Community College Campus
1211 Salisbury Road • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-753-0888 • 336-753-1192 Fax

700 Hardison Street • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5941 • 336-751-5656 Fax

Davie County High School

William R. Davie Elementary School

295 Cemetery Street • Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-2740 • 336-751-4883 Fax

144 William Ellis Drive • Advance, NC 27006
336-998-2007 • 336-998-6249 Fax

Davie County Schools does not discriminate against any person on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex,
religion, disability, or age in its activities and programs, including employment policies and practices.

Save the Date

l
w
o
B
2015

Requirements

e
k
a
S
’
s
d
i
for K G

• Be willing to meet with your Little once a week at school during
the entire year; can be after school or over a lunch break
• Have transportation to the school; you may carpool with a
friend or coworker

Are you ready to Start
Something
?

BIG

The next step is up to you. To learn
more about this partnership with
the school system and how to get
involved contact Big Brothers Big
Sisters at (336) 751-9906.

Site Based Big Sister Nancy
and Little Kamiyah enjoying
Big Brothers Big Sisters End
of the Year Picnic.

Saturday, February 28, 2015
9 a.m. - 9 p.m.

success

positive
friend

impact

• Help improve a Little’s confidence, attitude toward school,
academic performance and gain
access to needed resources
• Achieve your volunteer hours
while developing a lasting
friendship with a student
• Give back to the community and
make an impact on a child’s life

Crazy!

Make plans to join us this year for the annual
event you LOVE, with a FRESH NEW SPIN!
YOU DON’T WANT TO MISS IT!

mentor
influence

As a Big in the Site-Based Program You Will:

IN
It’s GLOW

something

BIG
potential

little

With our Site-Based Program volunteers spend time with their
Little Brother or Sister at school and are paired with students
referred by school personnel and/or parents/guardians. We
offer opportunities in elementary and middle schools across
the county. In this program, Bigs can eat lunch, play games,
read, or simply talk with their Little. This program is relationship
driven and volunteers are encouraged to remain matched with
the child through out their school-age years.

Little Buddy Eric and High School Big Buddy Hunter
taking a break from the fun of the End of the Year Picnic
with a little face painting.

start

goal us to see all children participating in our programs graduate
high school. Early intervention in elementary school is integral in
establishing critical foundations for grade to grade promotion,
engagement, and ultimately high school graduation.

possibilities

At Big Brothers Big Sisters we build relationships
and brighter futures for children in Davie County. Our

Start Something BIG!

Big Brothers Big Sisters Services Inc.
854 Valley Rd., Suite 500
Mocksville NC 27028 336.751.9906

This page made possible due to the generous support of:

261 Cooper Creek Drive
Mocksville, NC 27028 Walmart Supercenter
336.751.1266
Open 24 hours
www.walmart.com

United Way of Davie County

United Way of Davie
County Partner Agency
DavieLiFE.com

45

46

Fall 2014

Introducing the
Davie County Community Band!
If you play a band instrument, or used to in school (no matter how long
ago), then the Davie County Community Band is for you! Davie County is
starting a community band. The band is open to anyone who plays a
band instrument from 8th grade through 12th grade, as well as
members of our Davie County community. 7th graders will also be
invited after the fall semester with their band director’s recommendation.
There is no cost to participate.
The Davie County Community Band will be under the direction of Sean Nelson
and Jason Carter. Sean Nelson is a National Board Certified music teacher at
Cornatzer and Mocksville Elementary, and has also served as the band director at the
Davie County Early College for several years. Mr. Nelson is also the founder of the
Piedmont Honor Band, and is an Assistant Band Director at East Forsyth High School
during marching season. Jason Carter is a National Board Certified band director at North Davie
Middle School. Mr. Carter is a clinician on music technology, having given presentations at Wake
Forest, the Piedmont Honor Band, the North Carolina Trombone Festival, and at the annual North
Carolina Music Educators Conference. He also co-established the Davie County All-County Middle
School Band clinic.
The Davie County Community Band will perform at community events all over our county, as well at
their own independent concerts. The first planned performance is a winter concert in early December.

People who are
interested in being a part
of the band or just
knowing more, should
email Mr. Nelson
(nelsons@davie.k12.
nc.us), or Mr. Carter
(carterjw@davie.k12.
nc.us).

Rehearsals will be on the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Sundays of each month from 2:00 to 3:30. All
rehearsals will be at North Davie Middle School in the band room.

DavieLiFE.com

47

Moe
Moe’s Story...
Moe, a cute young (est. DOB: 5/25/13) neutered male
shepherd mix, arrived at the HSDC Adoption Center from
the county animal control shelter. He is up to date on all
vaccinations and house trained. Moe has proved himself to
be a perfect doggie citizen in an overnight trip with a staff
member. He does well with other cats and dogs, does not
make any messes in the house, and is quiet and calm. Moe
has had two surgeries for luxating patellas and is ready for a
forever home where he can run around and test out his new
bionic knees! If you are interested in adopting Moe, fill out
our online adoption application at www.davienchumane.org
or call the Adoption Center at (336) 751-5214 to meet our
happy little guy.

48

Fall 2014

Zoey
Zoey’s Story...
Zoey (also known as Sera), a striking adult (estimated DOB
12/9/11) spayed female white and black kitty, arrived at
the HSDC Adoption Center from the county animal
control shelter and promptly blessed us with kittens! A
wonderful mama, Zoey is now happy to be on her own
again, craving ‘people’ attention and snuggles. She is up to
date on all vaccinations and ready for a family to call her
own. Call the Adoption Center at (336) 751-5214 to meet
lovely Zoey.

DavieLiFE.com

49

Capturing Great Family Photos this Fall
Contributed by Kathy Miller

Leaves are changing over the next few weeks, weather is cooling and
pumpkins will be everywhere. Fall is the perfect time of year to capture that
perfect family portrait, especially before the kids lose their teeth, the last
teenager goes off to college, or the last daughter or son gets married.
Choosing the perfect outfit and location can be stressful but, this is where a
great photographer can help. Here are some simple tips to get the next
family photo just right!
• Simplicity. Let the family make the photo not the surroundings.
Remember, the KISS method works best (Keep it so Simple) and make it
a family outing.
• Coordinate your wardrobe but don’t be “matchy matchy”. It is
better that you not wear the exact same thing as it makes for your photo
very staged and not spontaneous. You want to resemble not look fake.
Your photo should tell a story about who you are as a family.
• Add scarves, jewelry, belts, hair accessories or hats to add a bit
of personality. Another way to get a variety of photos is to bring an
change of accessories to your photo shoot for a total different look.
• Don’t be afraid of color as jewel tones or colors with
rich hues photograph great. Just try not to wear strips or
flowers as they add weight to the camera. Layers are also great
for photos. For example, cardigans, jackets and vests. Think
about layering a solid color top or shirt with something that
coordinates. Again, this is why it is great to share your clothing
selections with your photographer. Your photographer wants
amazing photos as well so she/he will be glad to help with
outfit suggestions.
• With the availability of the internet, I often have clients
send me their Pinterest boards so I can see their style and
clothing selections before we even meet. This is also a great
way to discuss prior to the photoshoot what will look best.
• Shoes are important to any outfit. I love shoes so I love it
when my clients wear great fun shoes that show off their
personality. Have fun!
• If you’re uncomfortable with certain parts of your
body, don’t exaggerate them by wearing the wrong clothing.
For example, don’t like your arms, don’t go sleevelss. If you
feel good in what you wear, it will show in the photos.
• Do you know what you want to do with the photos once
they are made? To showcase them throughout your home
do you have a color scheme, a wall in mind, holiday card idea
or project planned? Don’t forget to think about that as you
make your clothing selections.
• Be prepared for all the above you will have a terrific time
and memories to last a life time.

50

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

51

In the Ofﬁce with
Attorney, Chad Bomar
Contributed by Chad Bomar

Contracts are entered frequently and in a variety of ways.
Whether you are entering an agreement to remodel the kitchen,
or hammering out a major business deal, always consider what
will happen if the other party doesn’t properly perform. Below
are three key considerations for each and every contractual
arrangement you may consider.
First, every contract should specifically address payment of legal
fees. So often this is not the case, and as a result, I see people win a legal
battle but lose the war. Let me illustrate with a simple example. The contractor
you hired to replace the deck has failed miserably. Negotiations with the
contractor lead nowhere and you have no choice but to file a lawsuit. So,
you hire a lawyer; go to court; win your case; and then pay your attorney
more than it would have cost to simply rebuild the deck. Avoid this problem
by writing a contract that requires the losing party to pay legal fees. If the
contract does not require the losing party to pay, the law does not create
this obligation.
Second, your contracts should address the location in which
disputes will be resolved. Suppose your small business enters into a
contract with another company based in Cawker City, Kansas (home of the
world’s largest ball of twine). If a dispute arises and no
compromise can be reached, where will suit be filed, Kansas or
North Carolina? Without a forum selection clause, the answer is
either. Suppose the other company files suit in Kansas and you
are forced to defend a case filed 1,200 miles from home. It is a
long ride to Kansas were you may be forced to remain days or
weeks while your fate is decided by a jury full of Jayhawks. If
the agreement had required that suit be filed only in Davie
County you could make a short trip to the Mocksville
courthouse and rest assured that your peers would decide the
dispute. This concept also applies on a smaller scale. If you have
a disagreement with a business based in Charlotte, NC would
you prefer to have the matter resolved in Mecklenburg County
or Davie County? A forum selection clause can be vital to fairly
and efficiently handling disputes that develop after the contract
has been signed.
Finally, an arbitration clause should be considered with
each agreement you negotiate. If forced to sue someone for
breach of contract, you may wait years for a trial that takes
weeks to complete. An arbitration provision can significantly
shorten the time frame, and decrease the cost of litigation. It
prevents a jury trial and requires resolution of all disputes by a
single arbitrator or a panel of arbitrators. Keep in mind that
arbitration is not the best choice for every situation.
Consultation with a lawyer regarding your particular situation
is recommended.

52

Fall 2014

Tips for Helping Kids Focus
Article courtesy of greatschools.org

Many young kids have trouble sitting still and staying focused. But as students get
more homework, they need to be able to stick with a task and finish it.

Here are some ways to help your child stay focused:

□ Get the ya-yas out first. Moving the body motivates the brain. Try having your child walk
or bike to school, play outside after school, do chores around the house, or play on a sports
team. Make sure your child has had a chance to run, walk, or jump around before sitting down
to homework.
□ Turn off screens and cell phones. Before your kid tackles homework or does anything that
takes concentration, turn off the television. Or if others are watching it, make sure your child is
far enough away that he can’t be distracted by it. Also, shut down or move him away from the
computer, and if your child has a cell phone, make sure that’s off too.
□ Make a to-do list. Having a lot of chores and homework assignments can be overwhelming for
kids. Help your child focus on getting things done by making a list — together — of everything he
needs to do for the day or week. Then let him cross off each task as he finishes it.
□ Use signals. Try to avoid conversations when your child is
working. To cut out distracting talk altogether, you and your
child can even come up with a few basic signals. For
example, when you point to his work, that means he needs
to go back to what he was doing. Or when you raise your
hand, that means he should stop what he’s doing and get to
work. For some kids, it helps to just lay a hand on their
shoulder to bring them back into focus.
□ Take breathers. During homework time, make sure your
child takes a few breaks. After working for 10 or 20
minutes (depending on his age), have him get up and
move around, get a drink, and then go back to work. But
don’t let him get involved in something else during the
break. Just make that time a relaxing few minutes.

DavieLiFE.com

53

54

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

55

5th Annual Tour of Farmington
Set for September 20th
Contributed by Allyson Sawtelle

Visit Tour of
Farmington
on Facebook
for more
information
and to register
for the cycling
event.
See you in
Farmington!!

The 5th Annual Tour of Farmington event is scheduled for
September 20, 2014, and includes something for the
whole family to enjoy. Last year was a record event with
114 cyclists participating and over $10,000 raised from
corporate partners!
The Tour was started five years ago as the inspiration of
Garry Steele, a Farmington resident who has been
involved with the Farmington Community Center as a
board member for over 15 years. Garry had a vision to
promote cycling in the area and raise funds for the newly
created Farmington Nature Park on the site.
The Farmington Nature Park is a work-in-progress on a
63 acre tract of land given to the Farmington Community
Center by Louis C. and Martha Smith in 2007. The
current Park includes a hiking and mountain biking trail,
with fishing along Cedar Creek which borders the
property. Future plans for the Park include a disc golf
course, an outdoor amphitheater, new picnic shelters with
a civic campground, and horseback riding trails. Visit
www.FarmingtonNaturePark.org to find more information
on this exciting new Park.
Along with the Nature Park, Farmington Community
Center also provides family friendly recreation and
programs for the area. Visit www.FarmingtonCC.org to
learn more about the Community Center’s mission of
“Preserving the Past to Promote the Future”.
The Tour of Farmington on Saturday, September 20, 2014
will start with a fully supported cycling event at 8 am,
with three different routes to choose from, through
beautiful rural roads in Davie, Yadkin, and Iredell
counties. After the riders are sent off, there will be BBQ
chicken dinners available for purchase on site. Vendors of
all kinds will be set up and the event is pet friendly, too.

56

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

57

58

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

59

New Program in Farmington Aims to
Make Davie County Kids Healthy
Contributed by Laura Mathis

In a world where time spent on electronics and hand-held devices is increasing, time spent outside
enjoying nature and physical activity is decreasing for many children. Studies show the decrease
in physical activity and the increase in poor diets are the leading causes of childhood obesity and
other disorders.
Today, 17.3 percent of American kids are obese, with an increased
risk for developing diabetes and other chronic diseases. Busy schedules
and hectic lifestyles can influence the eating habits of children, leading
them to make unhealthy food choices. Large amounts of time spent in
front of the television and computer can lead to unhealthy snacking.
In addition to the childhood obesity issue, an estimated 4.4 million
children in the United States suffer from Attention Deficit/
Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD). A study in the Journal of Attention
Disorder reports half of the 1,800 adolescents studied showed a link
between an unhealthy diet and ADHD symptoms. Many of the foods
containing sugar and certain food dyes can increase the symptoms of
ADHD, while healthy diets and physical activity in children with ADHD
have proven to play an important role in controlling symptoms.
These facts are important, but why wait until your child has a health
issue before becoming concerned about their need for healthy foods
and physical activity? All children benefit from eating healthy and
spending active time outdoors. They are healthier, do better in school,
and are more likely to have a longer lifespan and healthier adult life.
The Farmington Community Center now provides an after-school
program, Growing a Healthier Future, that addresses these issues by
providing kids in grades 2-5 a healthy snack, educating them on growing and preparing healthy foods,
and providing outdoor activities such as gardening, hiking, games, and exploring nature. For more
information on this program, visit the website at www.farmingtoncc.org or call Executive Director Laura
Mathis at (336) 998-2912.

60

Fall 2014

Cooking In Davie County
Health(ier) Tailgate Recipes
SKINNY LAYERED PIZZA DIP
Ingredients
Layer 1:
1 (8 oz) pkg
1/4 cup
1/4 cup
1/2 tsp
1/2 tsp
2 Tbs

Fat free cream cheese, softened
Low fat plain Greek yogurt
Low fat cottage cheese (or additional
1/4 cup Greek yogurt)
Garlic powder
Italian seasoning
Grated parmesan cheese

Layer 2:
1 cup
3/4 cup
1/4 cup

Pizza sauce
Mozzarella cheese
Green bell pepper, finely chopped
(or mushroom or pizza topping of choice)
1/8 cup
Mini turkey pepperonis
Optional Toppings:
1/2 tsp Italian seasoning
1/4 cup chopped olives

Directions
Preheat oven to 350 degrees. Spray a 9-inch pie plate, (or a 9×13 baking pan) with cooking spray. In a medium bowl, mix together the
ingredients for the first layer. Spread first layer in the prepared baking dish.
On top of the first layer, follow by spreading each ingredient in second layer (in order) over cream cheese layer. Start by spreading pizza
sauce, followed by mozzarella, green pepper, pepperonis, and ending with Italian seasoning and olives (if desired).
Bake for 25-30 minutes, or until cheese is melted and bubbly.

BUFFALO HUMMUS

Ingredients
2 cans garbanzo beans, 1 can drained
1 teaspoon smoked paprika
the juice of 1 lemon

1/4 cup buffalo wing sauce
3 – 4 tablespoons tahini
olive oil

Directions
Combine 1 can drained garbanzo beans and 1 can un-drained (with liquid) in a food
processor. Add wing sauce, smoked paprika, tahini and lemon juice. Turn on processor
and stream in olive oil until hummus is smooth and creamy. Serve with fresh celery,
carrots and pita bread.

GRILLED SAUSAGE WITH SPICY SAUCE

Ingredients
1 tablespoon vegetable oil
2 pounds good-quality kielbasa or other smoked sausage, cut into bite-size pieces
3/4 cup ketchup
3/4 cup spicy brown mustard
1 tablespoon hot sauce
Directions
Soak 8 to 10 wooden skewers in water for about 20 minutes.
Preheat a grill to medium and brush with the oil. Thread the sausage onto the skewers,
leaving space between each piece. Grill until slightly crisp, 3 to 4 minutes per side.
Mix the ketchup, mustard and hot sauce in a bowl. Serve with the sausage for dipping.

DavieLiFE.com

61

Back to School Kids Corner
Wordsearch

Kid’s Corner

ASSIGNMENTS

MATH

BACKPACK

NEW FRIENDS

BELL

NOTEBOOK

BINDER

NURSE

CAFETERIA

PAPER

CHALKBOARD

PENCILS

CLASSROOM

PENS

CLOCK

PRINCIPAL

COURSES

QUIZZES

DESK

RULES

ERASER

SCHOOL BUS

EXAMS

SCIENCE

FIRST DAY

SEPTEMBER

GYMNASIUM

SOCIAL STUDIES

HALLWAY

STUDENT

HOMEWORK

STUDY

INTERCOM

TEACHER

LEARNING
LIBRARY
LOCKER

Fill in the Blanks Wordsearch
Fill in the blank lines with words from the puzzle.
1. My new teacher said, “_______________ to your
new classroom.”
2. Have a seat at this ______________.
3. For our first_____________ lesson, we will learn
about subtraction.
4. We will_______________lots of chapter books this
year.
5. I sit right next to my best _____________ Sarah.
6. There is a pink _______________ on the end of
my pencil.
7. I used my ________________ to color a picture
of my family.
8. At the end of the day, we went outside and played
on the _______________.
9. Don't forget to sharpen your _____________.

62

Fall 2014

10. I used my scissors to cut a sheet of _____________.
11. I brought an apple for my new _______________.
12. Be sure you follow all of the school _____________.
13. I bought pizza for ___________.
14. In ______________ class, we sang a silly song.

Back to School Kids Corner
Back by Popular Demand!

How well do you know
your DCS mascots?
Match up the Davie County Schools mascots with the correct
schools. Have fun!

1.

3.
4.
5.
6.

7.

9.

10.
11.

Find someone in this class who....
1. Has brown eyes __________________________

Cornatzer Elementary
School

2. Has a dog ______________________________

Davie County Early
College High School

4. Wears glasses____________________________

3. Likes math _____________________________

5. Is left-handed ___________________________

Davie County High
School

6. Made their own bed this morning ___________

Mocksville Elementary
School

8. Likes cheese pizza ________________________

North Davie Middle
School
Pinebrook Elementary
School

8.

Check out this cool game to get to
know your new classmates?

Central Davie Academy
Cooleemee Elementary
School

2.

Hey Teachers
& Kids....

7. Was driven to school______________________

9. Was born in January ______________________
10. Likes to read ____________________________
11. Can count to ten in Spanish ________________
12. Has been on an airplane before______________

South Davie Middle
School

13. Likes to sing ____________________________

Shady Grove Elementary
School

15. Has been on a boat _______________________

William Ellis Middle
School

14. Is a good artist ___________________________

16. Takes dance classes _______________________
17. Has a younger sister ______________________
18. Has an older brother ______________________

12.

William R. Davie
Elementary School

Answers on page 66

19. Has been camping________________________
20. Has a cat _______________________________

DavieLiFE.com

63

A Full Measure: Grateful
to God for the Success of their Business
Contributed by Erica Bost

“Give, and it will be given to you. A good measure, pressed down,
shaken together and running over, will be poured into your lap. For
with the measure you use, it will be measured to you.” Luke 6:38
It was this Bible verse that gave Carolyn Jones, owner of A Full Measure, Inc.,
inspiration for the name of her business and her First Fruits Ministry.
Carolyn, known as the “Chicken Pie Lady”, started A Full Measure in 1990 as a catering
business operating out of Calvary Baptist Church, where she was working. She diversified
the business into its current status as a wholesale food company and has been making
Moravian Style Chicken Pies professionally since winning a bake-off held by Winkler
Bakery located in Old Salem in 2002. In May of 2010, Carolyn moved her business to
it’s current location, the old Country Store in Advance.
Although the Moravian Chicken Pie is A Full Measure’s
specialty, they also make Beef Pot Roast Pie, Baked
Spaghetti, Quiche, Chicken Salad, Pimento Cheese and
Gourmet Pies. You can find these delicious creations at her
store in Advance along with other independent grocery
stores, curb markets, country stores and convenience stores
throughout the Piedmont Triad.
“We are grateful to God for the success of our business and
believe in giving to the community first through a Spiritinspired ministry called First Fruits,” says Carolyn. First Fruits
Ministry is based on a biblical principle. “God gave us Jesus as
his First Fruit (God’s very best) and we give our best to someone
in the community who may be dealing with sickness, home
from the hospital or a death in the family.” If you know of
someone that may need encouragement and light during a dark
time you may pick up a pie from A Full Measure location in
Advance or give Carolyn and her team a call and they will
deliver a pie hot or frozen to your friends, neighbors or family
members. There is no charge for this service.
Carolyn has also recently started offering many fundraising
opportunities for churches, sports teams, and other community
groups looking to raise money. If you would like more
information on A Full Measure, stop by the store or call them at
(336) 998-2364. Their hours are Monday - Friday 8:30 a.m.5:30 p.m. and Saturday 10 a.m. - 5 p.m.

64

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

65

community

Sept-Nov 2014

calendar

For more info
on any of these
events, visit
www.daviechamber.
com/events

Ongoing Events
Fundraiser to Benefit The Storehouse for
Jesus Through September 13, Center Fair,
9 a.m. A fundraiser drawing will be held
September 13 at the Center Fair with tickets
being sold until September 13 for $1 each or 6
for $5. Prizes include an array of gifts from local
businesses with values up to $150. World Class
Atlantic Giant Pumpkin Seeds from around the
World, including private stock of former NC
State record holder of the 921 lb. pumpkin, will
be available for a donation at the Center Fair. To
purchase tickets contact Debbie Davis at Premier
Realty at (336) 909-1284 or (336) 998-7777.
Beyond Reason, Juried and Mixed Media
Exhibit Through September 25, Brock
Performing Arts Center.
Shabby Chic Exhibit and Auction October 4
- November 20, Brock Performing Arts Center.

DCS Mascot
answers from pg 63
12. Davie County Early
College
11. Davie County High
School
10. South Davie Middle
School
9. Shady Grove
Elementary School
8. Central Davie
Academy
7. Pinebrook
Elementary School
6. William R. Davie
Elementary School
5. Mocksville
Elementary School
4. William Ellis Middle
School
3. Cornatzer
Elementary School
2. Cooleemee
Elementary School
1. North Davie Middle
School

66

Fall 2014

Mocksville Farmer’s Market Each
Wednesday, Mocksville Town Hall Parking Lot,
3:30 - 6 p.m. The Town of Mocksville is proud to
provide a community market for consumers,
farmers, and artisans to buy and sell local fruits,
vegetables, plants and handmade crafts. Join us,
as we promote “Eat Fresh, Healthy and Local.”
Peachtree Farmer’s Market Each Tuesday,
Wake Forest Baptist Health Davie Medical Center,
4 - 7 p.m. Come out to support our local farmers
by visiting the Peachtree Farmers Market.
Peachtree Farmer’s Market Each Friday,
Corner of Hwy 801 and Hwy 158, Bermuda Run,
4 - 7 p.m. Come out to support our local farmers
by visiting the Peachtree Farmers Market.
Farmington Farmer’s Market Each
Saturday, Farmington Community Center, 8 a.m.
Come out to support our local farmers by visiting
the Farmington Farmers Market. Farm Fresh
produce, crafts, and other natural products.

Fish Night, Live Music Night, and Cornhole
Tournament Each Friday, Classics Sports
Grille, 5 p.m. Join us at Classics Sports Grille every
Friday night for an evening full of food, music
and cornhole. The Cornhole Tournament is free
to enter and the winner receives a $25 gift card.
Zaxby’s Kids Night Each Monday, Zaxby’s,
Bermuda Run, 5 - 8 p.m. Join us at Zaxby’s every
Monday night from 5 - 8 p.m. for Kids night!
Also on the fourth Monday of every month, kids
eat free with an adult meal and there will be a
special event or guest!
Cruise In First and third Monday of each
month, Historic Downtown Mocksville, 5:30 p.m.
- dark The Piedmont C.A.R.S. Association is
hosting its summer Cruise In on the first and
third Monday of each month. Enjoy the shops
and restaurants of Downtown Historic Mocksville
as well. For more information, visit the website at
www.piedmont-cars.com.

September
5
Disney’s Peter Pan Jr. – The Musical Brock
Performing Arts Center, 7:30 p.m. Davie
County Arts Council’s Brock Players present
Disney’s Peter Pan Jr. – The Musical. Join the
Davie County Arts Council in support of our
local theatre. For more info visit www.daviearts.
org or call (336) 751-3112.
Storybook Soiree WinMock at Kinderton,
7 p.m. The Storybook Soiree is The Children’s
Museum of Winston-Salem’s largest annual
fundraiser, featuring cocktails, small plates, a
silent auction and live music. This year’s theme is
based on the beloved story of Charlotte’s Web by
E.B. White. It will be a hallmark event as we
celebrate the 10 year anniversary of the opening
of the Children’s Museum of Winston-Salem.

6

Disney’s Peter Pan Jr. – The Musical Brock

Performing Arts Center, 7:30 p.m. Davie County
Arts Council’s Brock Players present Disney’s Peter
Pan Jr. – The Musical. Join the Davie County Arts
Council in support of our local theatre. For more
info visit www.daviearts.org or call (336) 751-3112.

7

Disney’s Peter Pan Jr. – The Musical Brock

Performing Arts Center, 3 p.m. Davie County Arts
Council’s Brock Players present Disney’s Peter Pan
Jr. – The Musical. Join the Davie County Arts
Council in support of our local theatre. For more
info visit www.daviearts.org or call (336) 751-3112

8
17th Annual Pro Scramble Golf
Tournament Oak Valley Golf Club, 11 a.m.
The Davie County Chamber of Commerce invites
you to enjoy a round of golf with Professional
golfers throughout the Carolinas. The Pros will be
our “celebrity guests” for the day and will be
designated as the team captains in the “Pro’s
Choice” format. Amateur golfers will enjoy an
afternoon of fun competition...with a little help
from the professionals. Proceeds from the
tournament have been designated for the
continuing community development projects in
Davie County by the Chamber of Commerce.

9
Hospice & Palliative Care Center
Information Workshop Davie County EMS
Building, 1 p.m. & 4 p.m. This FREE event
occurs on the 2nd Tuesday of each month. Join us
to learn about the living will and health care power
of attorney. Our staff will review the documents, and
participants will receive a free copy. Following the
presentation, a notary may be available for those
wishing to notarize their documents. A current,
government-issued picture ID, such as driver’s
license, is required. To register for any session,
please call (336) 768-6157, ext. 1622.
DC Chamber NetWorks Ketchie Creek Bakery
& Cafe, 7:45 a.m. DC Chamber NetWorks Group
is a no cost, leads based networking group free &
open to ALL Chamber members. NetWorks will
follow a structured agenda, promote networking
& referrals between members, track success with
measurable guidelines, provide business spotlight
opportunities, offer mini networking seminars
and so much more. Come Grow Your Business!

12
Center Fair & Barbecue Center United
Methodist Church Arbor, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. Held
on the grounds of Center United Methodist Church
and the historic Center Arbor built in 1876, the
Center Fair has been an institution in Davie County
for decades. The Center Fair and Barbeque is the
closest thing Davie County has to a county fair and
residents of Davie County are welcome to show their
artistic, culinary, and horticultural talents to fairgoers. Cash prizes and coveted “Center Fair
Ribbons” are awarded by category and by age group.
Barbeque is served all day on Friday and Saturday, or
until the barbeque runs out. Proceeds benefit the
Center Community Development Association and
Center Volunteer Fire Department.

Disney’s Peter Pan Jr. – The Musical Brock
Performing Arts Center, 7:30 p.m. Davie County Arts
Council’s Brock Players present Disney’s Peter Pan
Jr. – The Musical. Join the Davie County Arts Council
in support of our local theatre. For more info visit
www.daviearts.org or call (336) 751-3112.

13
Groce-Man Jam Junkers’ Mill Outdoor
Theater, 5:30 p.m. The second annual Jam to
fund the Gary Groce Memorial Music
Scholarship fund at the Davie Community
Foundation! Starring bluegrass greats from
Canton, NC: Balsam Range and from
Wilmington, NC: Massive Grass. TICKETS
$15 in advance. Children under 12 are free.
Food and beverage to be sold. Bring your
own chair or blanket. No coolers allowed.
Center Fair & Barbecue Center United
Methodist Church Arbor, 9 a.m. Held
on the grounds of Center United Methodist
Church and the historic Center Arbor built
in 1876, the Center Fair has been an
institution in Davie County for decades.
The Center Fair and Barbeque is the closest
thing Davie County has to a county fair and
residents of Davie County are welcome to
show their artistic, culinary, and horticultural
talents to fair-goers. Cash prizes and coveted
“Center Fair Ribbons” are awarded by
category and by age group. Barbeque is
served all day on Friday and Saturday, or until
the barbeque runs out. Proceeds benefit the
Center Community Development
Association and Center Volunteer Fire
Department. The Fair starts at 9 a.m. and
runs until 4 p.m..
Continued on page 68
DavieLiFE.com

67

Disney’s Peter Pan Jr. – The Musical Brock

Performing Arts Center, 7:30 p.m. Davie County
Arts Council’s Brock Players present Disney’s Peter
Pan Jr. – The Musical. Join the Davie County Arts
Council in support of our local theatre. For more
info visit www.daviearts.org or call (336) 751-3112.

20
PAPA 6th Annual Antique Tractor and Truck
Pull Masonic Picnic Grounds, 12 p.m. Gates
open at 2 p.m., the Pull begins at 3 p.m. and the
Kiddie Pedal Pull begins at 5 p.m. There will be
food and fun for all! Event sponsored by: Piedmont
Antique Power Association (PAPA) and sanctioned
by: Old Time Tractor Pullers Association
(OTTPA). Admission is $5 for adults.

people. It is in part a way to pass on to the next
generation our history and heritage. There is an
opportunity to have fun, fellowship and to unwind.

30
12th Annual Taste of the Town Davie County
Senior Services, 6 p.m. Don’t miss this year’s Taste
of the Town. Participants can sample “tastes” from
many different local restaurants and caterers.
Proceeds will help support the many programs
and services that Davie County Senior Services
offers to older adults. Buy your ticket at Senior
Services. Entrance ticket per person is $5 plus 50
cents for each tasting ticket. The entire community
of all ages is invited to this fun filled event.

October
4th Annual Tour of Farmington,
Farmington Community Center, 8 a.m.
Come support the Farmington Nature Trail by
registering for the Farmington Challenge Ride.
There will be cash prizes. Must be at least 18 years
old to participate. Joins us also for a Pork Rib
Dinner featuring homemade desserts while
enjoying excellent Bluegrass music. Registration
begins now until September 19th. It is $30
without food, $35 with dinner, add $5 for the
Challenge Ride.

27
Textile Heritage Festival Cooleemee
Historical Association, 10 a.m. Each year several
thousand people gather to celebrate the contributions
of Cooleemee and its people who were cotton mill

68

Fall 2014

4
John Ford Coley Brock Performing Arts
Center, 7:30 p.m. You remember him from these
hit songs: I’d Really Love to See You Tonight, Nights
Are Forever Without You, Westward Wind. Come
sing along and meet John at the Brock!
Community Craft & Yard Sale Breakfast
Farmington Community Center, 8 a.m. Come
enjoy a great yard sale and yummy breakfast at
the Farmington Community Center - rain or shine!

9
15th Annual DW Benefit Golf Tournament
Bermuda Run Country Club, 10:30 a.m.
Allegacy Federal Credit Union is proud to host the
Continued on page 70

Rivers Family & Cosmetic Dentistry:
Mocksville Dental Practice Providing
Comprehensive Services for the Entire Family
Contributed by Eleanor Fuller

A lot of people do not like going to a dentist, at least not until
they have to go. Still more hate to drive out of the county to see
one. Dr. Andrew Rivers, with Rivers Family & Cosmetic
Dentistry, hopes to change both of those things. Located
conveniently at 118 Hospital Street in Mocksville, Dr. River’s
office is quite familiar to most Davie Countians. It housed Dr.
Prillaman’s dentistry practice for more than 30 years and has
been home to Dr. Rivers for the past two years. “It’s hard to
believe that it has already been two years,” Dr. Rivers says,
“I have enjoyed getting to know the people of Davie and
surrounding areas.” Even though there’s a new dentist, the
previous staff all stayed on, making the transition a smooth
one for his patients as well as Dr. Rivers.
Born and raised in Mobile, Alabama, Dr. Rivers attended the prestigious UAB School
of Dentistry in Birmingham, Alabama and received a comprehensive dental education,
training in the most advanced clinical aspects of the field, while there. Following
graduation, Dr. Rivers moved to Huntersville as an associate in a local dental office.
He began looking for where to open his own practice shortly thereafter and upon
searching the surrounding areas, fell in love with the small town life offered in
Mocksville. “My wife, Katie, and I knew we could raise a family here and my practice
philosophy fit very well with Dr. Prillaman’s. We felt it was a great fit both
professionally and personally.” Dr. Rivers and his wife are avid Auburn football fans
and they return home during the season to catch a game or two. They also love to
travel and have loved exploring the North Carolina Mountains since moving here,
taking advantage of hiking and sightseeing.
Patients of all ages will receive family-focused, comprehensive treatment
of the entire mouth while visiting River Family & Cosmetic Dentistry. Dr. Rivers loves
dentistry and feels very blessed to be in this profession. “My practice philosophy is very
simple. I approach each patient with complete honesty and conduct my work to the
best of my abilities. Having done this throughout my career, I can go home every day
knowing I have done my best to make my patients healthy and happy,” he states.
Dr. Rivers prides himself in providing the best and latest in dental technology and
treatment options. In order to stay well-informed on the constant evolution in materials,
methods, and technology, Dr. Rivers maintains a current knowledge by taking
continuing education courses, participating in study clubs, and subscribing and reading
dental publications.
“With many dentists to choose from, I consider it a compliment for a patient
to come to me. As a result, I take it as a personal challenge to provide the quality and
comfort that they deserve. Perhaps the thing that I love most about the field is the
friendships that I have made and will continue to do so,” he explains.
Rivers Family & Cosmetic Dentistry is open Monday-Friday from 8:00 to 5:30. To set up an appointment,
call 751-6289. For more information, visit their website at www.riversfamilydentistry.com.

DavieLiFE.com

69

15th Annual DW Benefit Golf Tournament at Bermuda Run
Country Club in Bermuda Run, NC. The agency serves cancer
survivors in Forsyth, Davie, Stokes and Yadkin Counties and
offers services and programs at no cost to cancer survivors
and their families. By golfing, sponsoring, or making a
donation, your contribution will ensure an appreciable
amount is donated to Cancer Services, Inc. Please visit the
DW Tournament website at AllegacyFCU.org/DW or call
(336) 760-9983 for registration and info.
Piedmont Opera Open Salem Glen Country Club,
11 a.m. The third annual Piedmont Opera Open welcomes
golfers from across the Triad to play a fun afternoon at Salem
Glen. All proceeds benefit the mission of Piedmont Opera.

14
Hospice & Palliative Care Center Information
Workshop Davie County EMS Building, 1 & 4 p.m.
This FREE event occurs on the 2nd Tuesday of each month.
Join us to learn about the living will and health care power
of attorney. Our staff will review the documents, and
participants will receive a free copy. Following the
presentation, a notary may be available for those wishing to
notarize their documents. A current, government-issued
picture ID, such as driver’s license, is required. To register for
any session, please call (336) 768-6157, ext. 1622.
11th Annual Catfish Fry Riverpark at Cooleemee
Falls, 11 a.m. Join us under the shelter for some Blue Grass
Music while you eat some fabulous catfish, fries, hush puppies,
slaw & dessert. Kid’s plates of fish or hotdogs also available.
Tickets are available at the Zachary House, Osborne Service
Station in Cooleemee, LandTrust in Salisbury & The Davie
County Chamber of Commerce. $8 per ticket, kids plate $3.
Proceeds from this annual fundraiser benefit RiverPark at
Cooleemee Falls – “The Bullhole”!

Olivia
Olivia’s Story...
Olivia, a young spayed female lab mix, (est. DOB: 2/10/14)
came to us from the county animal control shelter. Olivia
LOVES people. She likes to play with people and dogs at
any given time. She is up-to-date on vaccinations and
ready to find her forever family. Olivia does have a bit of a
quirk in that she is a bit “bow legged.” She has been seen
by a vet who determined that she was most likely injured
at just a few days old which caused some damage to her
growth plate. Although she looks a little bit funny, this girl
is in no pain. If you are interested in this spunky girl, fill
out an online application at www.davienchumane.org or
call us at (336) 751-5214.

70

Fall 2014

23
Rotary Rafﬂe Dinner Bermuda Run
Country Club, 6 p.m. Join the Rotary Club for
an evening of good food and fun. Raffle drawing
will be held. $125 raffle ticket includes dinner for
2 at Bermuda Run Country Club & raffle.

November
1
Community Craft & Yard Sale Breakfast
Farmington Community Center, 8 a.m. Come
enjoy a great yard sale and yummy breakfast! Will
be held at the Farmington Community Center –
rain or shine!

11
Hospice & Palliative Care Center
Information Workshop Davie County EMS
Building, 1 & 4 p.m. This FREE event occurs on
the 2nd Tuesday of each month. Join us to learn

about the living will and health care power of
attorney. Our staff will review the documents, and
participants will receive a free copy. Following the
presentation, a notary may be available for those
wishing to notarize their documents. A current,
government-issued picture ID, such as driver’s
license, is required. To register for any session,
please call (336) 768-6157, ext. 1622.

22
Hometown Christmas Parade Downtown
Mocksville, 2 p.m. Join friends and visitors as
they gather along Main Street in downtown
Historic Mocksville to watch our Hometown
Christmas Parade.
Hillsdale Sunrise Rotary 5K Race begins at
Bermuda Run Country Club, 9 a.m. Proceeds
with benefit Davie County Go Far Clubs,
Backpack Buddies and Meals on Wheels. For
more information, visit www.turkeyderby.org.

Davie Garage Door
Davie Garage Door has been serving the Davie County community and surrounding
areas since 2011. Owned by Barry Grubb, the company provides a wide array of
services including residential, commercial, repair and/or installation. A firm believer
in doing the job right, Grubb handles all work himself and believes in working
with the customer to determine their needs and options when garage door
needs arise.

avie
D
Marketplace
FOCUS

As a small business, Davie Garage Door believes that shopping local is critical
to the community’s success. Grubb makes every effort to utilize local when
possible and makes a concerted effort to purchase Amarr Doors as they are
manufactured in Mocksville.
Grubb is supported by his wife, Julie and their two children Haden and Alice
who all take an active role in the family business.
For more information on Davie Garage Door or to contact them directly, visit
them on Facebook at Davie Garage Door Service, LLC or call (336) 492-2888.

DavieLiFE.com

71

Art is for Everyone at
Davie County Arts Council
Summer is a great time to do art and your arts council invites you to join-in on the fun by participating
in any of the following art projects:
• August / September – Beyond Reason, a mixed media juried art exhibit, will be
shown in the Brock Gallery. The exhibit will be featured until the end of September. Public is
invited to attend a reception to meet the artists on September 16th anytime between the
hours of 5:00 until 6:30 p.m.
• October / November – Shabby Chic, a collaborative project with Habitat for Humanity,
will be highlighted with a live auction being held on November 22 in the Brock Theatre with
the proceeds going toward building a new home in Davie County.
• The month of December will give everyone a chance to see Davie County Artists’ work
and purchase some great Christmas gifts!!
• January – Chairs of Hope Exhibit is a project being sponsored by Daniel Furniture and in
collaboration with Dragon Fly House. Artists purchase a chair from Daniel Furniture then make the chair
into an original work of art which will be auctioned off with the proceeds going to Dragon Fly House.
For information about any of our ArtWorks projects or to join the group, which plans and coordinates
visual art opportunities, call the arts council administrative office at (336) 751-3112.
You may find you that perhaps you have never grown up when you attend a performance of Peter Pan, Jr.
The Brock Players will be performing this beloved musical on September 5, 6, 12, &13 at 7:00 p.m.
and September 7 & 14 at 3:00 p.m.
Have you ever wanted to meet a member of the Kennedy family? On Saturday, September 27 you
have two opportunities to do just that! Christopher Kennedy Lawford will be making two appearances
at the Brock, one at 3 p.m. and another at 7:30 p.m. He has an important message to share with all of
us about understanding those with various types of addiction. At the same time he gives life experiences
of growing up in a household where members of the “Rat Pack” and other famous movie stars entered
on a daily basis. He also shares stories about one of America’s most famous families…the Kennedy family.
Tickets are now available and you can pre-order a copy of Mr. Lawford’s New York Times Best Seller List
book. Mr. Lawford will be available to personally autograph your book after each presentation.
The Season of Applause! for 2014-2015 has been announced and if you haven’t ordered your
seat for one of the following shows put that on your day planner now:
• October 4, 2014: John Ford Coley will sing those songs everyone knows and which made him a
household name. They include…I’d Really Love to See You Tonight, Nights Are Forever Without
You, Love Is the Answer, Westward Wind, We’ll Never Have to Say Goodbye and many more.
• November 8, 2014: Gibson Brothers, are becoming legendary bluegrass performers. Their
recording career includes being the IBMA Entertainers of the Year for 2012 and 2013, winning Album of
the Year for 2011, and having won Song of the Year in 2010. Tickets will go fast on this show!
• January 19, 2015: That Mancini Magic! will highlight not only the well known songs by Henry
Mancini but will be performed by his solo trumpeter, Cecil Welch. The Moon River Orchestra, an
ensemble of violins, saxophone and rhythm will be directed by renowned Mac Frampton.
• February 14, 2015: Valentine’s Day! Original Beach Boy, David Marks, along with other Beach
Boys from the past will sing your favorite tunes, making this a Valentine’s date to remember! Get
your tickets now for Surf City All-Stars’ concert at the Brock.
• March 28, 2015: Della’s Diner is a funny live stage performance with original country, blues,
gospel and rockabilly tunes. A fun night is planned for the audience.
• April 25, 2015: The Duttons will bring their “Branson’s Best Show” to town. The 15-member,
multi-generation, has been seen on its own hour-long PBS specials and was a top ten finalist on
NBC’s America’s Got Talent. Everyone who sees the family perform wants to return time and time
again and is in awe of their many talents.
Visit our website at www.daviearts.org or on Facebook. The Brock Gallery is open Monday-Friday
from Noon until 5 p.m. For tickets or more information on how to be a part of the arts in Davie County
please call us at (336) 751-3000.

72

Fall 2014

DavieLiFE.com

73

Omnitrition
Nutrition is one of today’s most exciting fields of endeavor due
to continuing, progressive discoveries and our increasingly
health-conscious lifestyles. Omnitrition International, Inc. is
proud to play a part in helping people make the best nutritional
decisions for their health, mind and body. With fewer Americans
having health insurance these days, it has become more important
Before
After
than ever to take control of your own nutritional needs. Omnitrition
has been bringing the world’s finest nutritional products to America’s families since October
1989 and continues its commitment to quality, integrity and the future.

avie
D
Marketplace
FOCUS

Omnitrition offers exceptional products to suit the needs of all individuals, from the
sport enthusiast, to those interested in weight loss, to the busy mom on-the-go. The
formulators of Omnitrition’s product line believe in using only the finest quality
ingredients available. By making Omnitrition’s products the focal point of the business,
people come back time after time because of outstanding results and products.
If you are interested in learning more about the products offered by Omnitrition
International, including the amazing weight loss program, attend one of the information
sessions held every Thursday at 6 p.m. at 107 Gleneagles Way in Advance, or call
independent distributor, Shanna Nichols at (336) 403-6556.

Hire Electrical Company
Hire Electrical Co. is owned by certified electrician, Carlton Hire. Hire
Electrical Co. is available to carry out all commercial and residential work.
We have the background and expertise to handle any job. Whether you
require electrical assistance for new construction or remodeling, we are
dedicated to delivering the highest quality electrical services available.
Mr. Hire has been a licensed electrician for 15 years. Hire Electrical Co.
is dedicated to providing complete satisfaction throughout all phases of
electrical design, installation, maintenance and repair.
Call Carlton at (336)399-2642 or email carltonhire@yahoo.com
for quality electrical services today.

74

Fall 2014

avie
D
Marketplace
FOCUS

DavieLiFE.com

75

Healthy, Young Looking Skin Can Be Yours
Contributed by Jennifer Snow Hire

No matter the number of candles on your birthday cake, it is never too soon or
too late, to ensure a healthy, youthful-looking future for your skin. Only 20% of visible
aging is a result of your DNA. The other 80% is within your control and is the result of
your environment and your daily habits. One simple way to take control of aging skin is
the products you use. Using effective products can reverse and prevent signs of skin
aging. The right ingredients, in the right formulations, and using them in the right order
is the key to Rodan + Fields™ skincare.
Rodan + Fields™ was developed by the world-renowned dermatologists and entrepreneurs that created
Proactiv™, Dr. Katie Rodan and Dr. Kathy Fields. Their new brand is a dermatology based skincare line
that delivers clinical results in your home similar to results you would get if you went to a dermatologist
or medical spa. These products treat the major skincare concerns of patients the doctors see in their
offices including lines and wrinkles, sun damage, acne, and sensitive, irritated skin. Simply match your
skincare concerns with the corresponding clinically proven products to dramatically change your skin.
Rodan and Fields™ also offers revolutionary skincare tools. Reclaim your skin’s radiant glow in just five
minutes with the REDEFINE MACRO Exfoliator™. Used once a week, this hand-held, personal use
exfoliation tool removes 5 billion dead
skin cells leaving behind a smoother,
healthier-looking, and more luminous
complexion. The proof is in the filter
where you can see the dulling, dead
outermost skin cells and debris that
were covering up your best skin.

In just one minute a day, you can safely and effectively amp up
your daily skincare routine with the REDEFINE AMP MD™
Micro-Exfoliating Roller System. The AMP MD Roller with its
noninvasive micro-needles and the Redefine Night Renewing
Serum, a proprietary blend of retinol and peptides, condition
the skin’s surface to increase firmness and elasticity while
reducing the appearance of fine lines and wrinkles.
Contact me for a complimentary skincare consultation. I can
confidently recommend in 5 minutes what the doctors would
recommend for you, based on your skin concerns. Rodan +
Fields™ products are clinically proven and have a 60 day money
back guarantee even on empty bottles! The doctors will return
your money if these products don’t work for you. You’ve got
nothing to lose and your best skin to gain.

76

Fall 2014

Jamberry Nails
Jamberry Nails, a non-toxic, latex free, odorless, CHIPLESS wrap for your
nails, began when three sisters wanted a simpler, more cost effective way to
keep their nails looking polished, while still spending time together. In late
2010, after lots of trial and error, Jamberry Nails began. The DIY, at-home
application and incredible variety of designs caught on quickly and sales
soared. A new era of nail art was born.

avie
D
Marketplace
FOCUS

With over 300 designs, Jamberry Nails has something to offer ladies of all ages
or styles. For those who love the confidence that comes from having manicured
hands, Jamberry Nails offers a professional salon look without the high cost or
hassle. Jamberry Nail parties are a great way to earn free products, try products,
and have a Girl’s Night Out! Not just home parties; you can host a catalog party
or Facebook party. With the fall catalog coming out September 1, you are sure
to find several wraps that speak to you!
Contact Molly Connell today to get your party started. Visit her online to see all the
wraps offered by Jamberry Nails at mollyconnell.jamberrynails.net. You can
also email her at mspeer24@hotmail.com.

Discovery Toys
Discovery Toys, a trusted brand for over 35 years, specializes in premium quality,
kid-powered learning products for newborns through school aged children. Our
educational toys, books, CDs and games are sold by age-appropriate groups in
order to target the fundamental building blocks necessary for creative thinking
and learning success. Every item in our line is BPA Free and meets or exceeds
all required safety regulations for the USA and Canada. For your assurance, we
back every product with an unconditional satisfaction guarantee (with 30 days
for books and CDs).

avie
D
Marketplace
FOCUS

I would love the opportunity to share these amazing products with you
today! Please contact me at (336) 940-8607 or check out my website at
www.discoverytoys.com/HannahBeck to learn more about Discovery Toys.
It is as simple as hosting a party, ordering online, and earning FREE products!
Contact me and start shopping today! Hannah Beck, Educational Consultant
for Discovery Toys
teach.play.inspire.

DavieLiFE.com

77

78

Fall 2014

t
h
g
i
N
y
a
Frid
n
i
s
t
h
g
i
L
!
y
t
n
u
o
Davie C

Date

Time

Game

Location

Friday, August 15

TBA

Davie vs. Mooresville (Jamboree Scrimmage)

Mooresville

Friday, August 22

7:30pm Davie vs. Page

AWAY

Friday, August 29

7:30pm Davie vs. West Rowan

HOME

Friday, September 5

7:30pm Davie vs. Lexington

AWAY

Friday, September 12

7:30pm Davie vs. North Rowan (Endowment game)

HOME

Friday, September 19

7:30pm Davie vs. Thomasville

AWAY

Friday, September 26

7:30pm Davie vs. Reagan

AWAY

Friday, October 03

7:30pm Davie vs. North Davidson

HOME

Friday, October 10

7:30pm BYE

Friday, October 17

7:30pm Davie vs. West Forsyth

AWAY

Friday, October 24

7:30pm Davie vs. Parkland

HOME

Friday, October 31

7:30pm Davie vs. RJ Reynolds

HOME

Friday, November 7

7:30pm Davie vs. Mt. Tabor

AWAY

Go War
Eagles!
DavieLiFE would
like to wish the
War Eagles luck
for a successful
season.

–

Friday, November 14

TBA

Davie vs. 1st Round State PlayOffs

TBA

Friday, November 21

TBA

Davie vs. 2nd Round State PlayOffs

TBA

Friday, November 28

TBA

Davie vs. 3rd Round State PlayOffs

TBA

Friday, December 5

TBA

Davie vs. 4th Round State PlayOffs

TBA

Saturday, December 13

TBA

Davie vs. 4A State Championships

TBA

For more information, visit www.WarEaglePride.com

DavieLiFE.com

79

Cooking In Davie County
Lunches & Snacks
KIDS’ LUNCHES
(FREE FROM THE TOP 8 ALLERGENS!)

Food allergies now affect 1 in 13 children. Here’s a list of allergen-friendly lunch ideas sure to safely satisfy everyone - even those with
life-threatening food allergies!
□□ Allergen-friendly wrap topped with your favorite nut-free butter and fruit slices or jam
□□ Fresh fruit kabobs
□□ Lunchmeat or pepperoni slices
□□ Fresh veggies and hummus
□□ Applesauce pouches
□□ Pickles
□□ Homemade Chex Mix made
with Rice Chex, raisins or
Craisins, safe pretzels, safe
chocolate chips
□□ Homemade Granola Bars
(recipe below)

HOMEMADE GRANOLA BARS

Ingredients
Nonstick cooking spray
1 3/4 cups gluten-free quick-cooking oatmeal
1 1/4 cups gluten-free crisp-rice cereal
1/2 cup mini gluten-free, dairy-free semi-sweet chocolate chips
1/3 cup lightly packed light-brown sugar
1/3 cup vegetable oil
1/3 cup honey
Directions
Spray an 8-by-8-inch baking dish with nonstick cooking spray;
line baking sheet with parchment paper, leaving a 1-inch
overhang on all sides. Set aside. Place oatmeal and rice cereal
in a large bowl; stir to combine. Set aside.
In a medium saucepan, mix together brown sugar, oil, and honey. Place over medium-high heat; bring to a gentle boil. Cook, stirring,
for 1 minute. Remove from heat and add to oatmeal mixture; stir until oatmeal mixture is fully coated and well combined.
Evenly pour oatmeal mixture into prepared baking dish; sprinkle with chocolate chips. When mixture is cool enough to touch, press
down into pan. Let cool to room temperature. Cut into 16 (1-by-4-inch) bars. Granola bars can be stored at room temperature in an
airtight container for up to 1 week, and frozen up to six months.

80

Fall 2014

Cooking In Davie County
Quick & Easy Weeknight Dinners
PULLED ROAST CHICKEN SANDWICHES
Ingredients

2 tablespoons snipped fresh thyme
1 3/4 pound purchased roasted chicken
2 tablespoons molasses
1 medium onion, cut in 1/4-inch slices
1 tablespoon olive oil
2 tablespoons water
1/3 cup cider vinegar or white wine vinegar
1/2 teaspoon salt
1/2 cup tomato sauce
6 kaiser rolls or hamburger buns, split
3 tablespoons seeded and finely chopped fresh red
Bread-and-butter pickle slices or
and/or green serrano chile peppers
sweet pickle slices
Directions
Cut the meat from the chicken, discarding skin and bones. Use two forks or your fingers to
pull meat into shreds.
In a large skillet cook onion in hot oil over medium heat about 5 minutes or until tender, stirring occasionally to separate slices into
rings. Add vinegar. Cook and stir for 1 minute more.
Stir in tomato sauce, serrano peppers, thyme, molasses, the water, and salt. Bring to boiling. Add the chicken, stirring gently to coat.
Heat through. Serve on split rolls with pickles. Makes 6 sandwiches.

BUFFALO CHICKEN LETTUCE WRAPS
Ingredients
24 oz boneless skinless chicken breasts raw, trimmed
1/2 onion diced		
16 oz chicken broth		
Large lettuce leaves

1 celery stalk
1 clove garlic
1/2 cup hot cayenne pepper sauce

Directions
In a crock pot, combine chicken, onions, celery stalk, garlic and broth (enough to cover your chicken, use water if the can of broth isn’t
enough). Cover and cook on high 4 hours. Remove the chicken from pot, reserve 1/2 cup broth and discard the rest. Shred the chicken
with two forks, return to the slow cooker with the 1/2 cup broth and the hot sauce and set to on high for an additional 30 minutes.
Makes 3 cups chicken. Top Lettuce bibs with 1/4 cup chicken, shredded carrot and red onion.

HAMBURGER BUDDY

Ingredients
3 cloves garlic, crushed and peeled
2 medium carrots, cut into 2-inch pieces
10 ounces white mushrooms, large ones
cut in half
1 large onion, cut into 2-inch pieces
1 pound 90%-lean ground beef

2 teaspoons dried thyme
3/4 teaspoon salt
1/4 teaspoon freshly ground pepper
2 cups water
1 14-ounce can reduced-sodium beef broth,
divided

8 ounces whole-wheat elbow noodles,
(2 cups)
2 tablespoons Worcestershire sauce
2 tablespoons all-purpose flour
1/2 cup reduced-fat sour cream
1 tablespoon chopped fresh parsley,
or chives for garnish

Directions
Process garlic, carrots and mushrooms through the food processor until finely chopped. Add onion until rough chopped.
Cook beef in a large straight-sided skillet or Dutch oven over medium-high heat, until no longer pink, 3 to 5 minutes. Stir in the
chopped vegetables, thyme, salt and pepper and cook, stirring often, until the vegetables start to soften and the mushrooms release
their juices, 5 to 7 minutes.
Stir in water, 1 1/2 cups broth, noodles and Worcestershire sauce; bring to a boil. Cover, reduce heat to medium and cook, stirring
occasionally, until the pasta is tender, 8 to 10 minutes.
Whisk flour with the remaining 1/4 cup broth in a small bowl until smooth; stir into the hamburger mixture. Stir in the sour cream.
Simmer, stirring often, until the sauce is thickened, about 2 minutes. Serve sprinkled with parsley (or chives), if desired.

DavieLiFE.com

81

Directory of Advertisers
A Full Measure Inc.   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  64
Advance Country Store   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  77
Advance Neurology & Pain  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  27
Advance Pediatrics  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27
Allen Geomatics  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  27
Bank of the Carolinas   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Insert
Bermuda Run Country Club  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Big Brothers Big Sisters  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 45
Blakley Landscape Services, Inc.  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Blaton LLC .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23
Camp Manna  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
Campers Inn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Carolina Center for Eye Care  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Checkered Flag Car Wash & Dog Wash  .  .  . 35
CKJ Building & Design   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Insert
Clemmons Barbershop  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 71
Computer Guys of CNS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  55
Davie Community Foundation   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  36
Davie Construction Co.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Davie County Arts Council   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  33, 73
Davie County Chamber of Commerce  .  . 12, 83
Davie County Health Department .  .  .  .  .  .  31
Davie County Health Department - WIC  .  .  58
Davie County Public Library  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Davie County Schools  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  47
Davie Domestic Violence Services
& Rape Crisis Center  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Insert
Davie Electrical Co.   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  25
Davie Family YMCA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Davie Flooring & Cabinets  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Davie Garage Door Service  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 71
Deano’s Barbeque   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23
Delana Joldersma/REMAX .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  49
Discovery Toys/Hannah Beck  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  77
Eaton Funeral Service, Inc.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Insert
Edward Jones/Slayton R. Harpe  .  .  .  .  .  . Insert
Erin Hege – Berkshire Hathaway   .  .  .  .  . Insert
Farmington Road Shell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
First United Methodist Church Mocksville  .  47
First United Methodist Preschool  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Flow Honda in Statesville  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  54
for The Floors, LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  70
Forever Elegance  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Foster Drug Company Inc.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 48
Fuller Welding and Fabricators Inc.  .  .  .  .  .  23
Gemini Hair & Nail Fashion  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Grace Walk Worship Center . . . . . . . . . 71
Groce-man Jam/CounterPoint Music   .  .  .  .  34
Habitat ReStore  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
Hair Tradition  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Haj Paj Boutique .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  51
Hillsdale Dental   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  65
Hillsdale Real Estate Group  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  55
Hillsdale Sunrise Rotary  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  49

82

Fall 2014

Hillsdale United Methodist Church  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Hillsdale United Methodist Church –
HisCare Ministries  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  27
Hip Chics Boutique  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21
Hire Electrical Co.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  74
Homestyle Draperies + Alterations  .  .  .  .  .  . 36
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 78
Humane Society of Davie County  .  .  .  .  .  .  36
Jamberry Nails  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  77
Johnson Insurance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  57
Kaplan Early Learning Co.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
Ketchie Creek Bakery & Café  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  53
LinTaylor™ Marketing Group   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23
McDaniel Grading and Hauling, Inc.   .  .  .  .  77
Mebane Foundation  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  46
Meg Brown Home Furnishings   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Miller Building & Remodeling  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 36
Novant Health  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Novant Health Davie Medical Associates   .  .  17
Novant Health Hillsdale Medical Associates  . 58
Omnitrition   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  74
One Shot Photography  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 55
Osborne’s Tire & Automotive  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  77
Papa John’s Pizza  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Insert
Papa Tango Aviation  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  70
PART  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  48
Partners Western Co.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 35
Peachtree Farmers Market  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  35
Penny Lane Boutique   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  58
R.S. Parker Homes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Representative Julia Howard  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Rivers Family & Cosmetic Dentistry  .  .  .  .  . 68
Rodan + Fields/Jennifer Hire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 76
Smart Start of Davie County .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  59
Smith Excavating LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Southern Dental Associates   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  32
Sunset Slush of the Piedmont  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  74
Surry Insurance   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Insert
Sweet Sassafras Photography
Studio & Marketing  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  75
Terri Bias & Associates  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 35
The Bomar Firm  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  52
The Resource  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
The Tire Shop  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  71
Thirty One Gifts/Angie Bailey  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  27
Town of Mocksville   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  75
TruFlow Seamless Guttering  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 36
United Way of Davie County   .  .  .  .  .  .  . Insert
Walmart of Mocksville .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  45
Webb Heating & A/C   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24
WFBH-Davie Medical Center  .  .  .  .  . Insert, 84
Wild Mountain Designs & Art  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
Young Children’s Learning Center  .  .  .  .  .  .  67

DavieLiFE.com

83

84

Fall 2014

